oBLEEKE

Flat Bed, Single Needle, Differential Feed,
Double Chainstitch Industrial Sewing Machine

RRENYN—F " EIREEEXDZD Y

MH-484/ s

PARTS LIST

BE4840SOPJA
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply INe:0074-02




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
NWN=YYX+DRF

1. ~“The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.) shown by the Index.
FAcCRrant:BROKFR. HCsHonTOUSN(ReI N ICHIET S F 22008 2T, 20RBHr b NET

2. Explanation of codes
Ao T) UL

1) Codes on the “’Note’* column
“ERR MoKes

@ & 5 vew 65 8 By means this part 1s changed from the previous parts list.

MBRINDARN— 2P ML TSEEEs A :WaabB%RL I T
@ .0 ) [ refer to the "Note’’ explanation at bottom of page.
001 A= Fo EIR OMBAFBLTTFa v

2) Codes on the "'E.C. (Engineering change)” column
‘EEER" Moks

(@) A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
1983108 & N a nt:

@ D.10/83 . . . . Obsoleted from October, 1983
1983 10B £ NAlfg & 1tz

r—@ When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other
BENEMUENF T VTSNS

Example (§1)

?‘:’f' Note Part No. Description E.C.
CEEE & & ZEFH & 3
1 N B1401-100-000  Needle bar {D.10/83] % -
I 149 o B1401-100-000-A Needle bar 1A.10/83! /Ny R —
2 o 81105-200-000 Frame cover '>.10/83! [ B1105-300-000
+ T
w B81105-300-000 Frame cover lA.10/83' T L — LA

In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other
HENERMEI»HIBENETE

Amt,

In this case, even obsoleted part (D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
IOBESREMEO)I NI SBETL EXTAEITH L, ZFFER LN, WTAHLORGAHERLT - eXTFauw

In this case the new part number is replaced on the * a8 (Japanese)’ column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number

ZoPER, BREONMISEMF s b5 LOSB»RBALTHNITOT, il S&BTZ.2XT
® c.i0/83 i
1 »  [B1105.500000]  Frame cover fc.10/83] BiIDB-660000
Correct No. Wrong No.
FELUVRE BinmE

Please order by the correct part number.
ELVvSREBTI EXTaw
@ M.10/83 ..... The amount required 1s changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt. Req". column,
1983F 10 L NHMBHEE w1 —0BEHEANCRFLVCBBHI»RTLTHNE T

3) Codes on the *Amt. Req.” column

‘M Mokes
@2 ... Indicates amount required is 2.
#E. 2@rEHLET
@20......... Indicates length in meters. (unit is meter)
/A 2A-tAEBDOLET., (R4 —PLTT
@ R Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
ZR=y YR KA BRTT
@ [0 1 Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as “‘asm.” and 7 % in Japanese, in the “‘Description’’ column.

&

HASAAMAL TV 2FMHARHL I T HBIZRHEMIEXT an” OXT2I¢RFLTHNET

L e D e D e R e R e R T T e S e T e L e e R R LR

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER

NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

WABMEXDBRD ER

T. X, ROV ND—HHAEFIZ L 31BEH»SNFTOTTHTE L,

E e R ey L L L S QY

(ex. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL

ZON—Y Y RMZERBEA TV HHASRRE EXNRE, BEOEFS (FIA(E. B1109-012-A00) T EFX T & u»
EbET. ZEO A=V IR LOERES (REET. A, N0010-01) X @, BHES 4 - BRIAGHIFELT

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

cetme s

R et b Ean L R S

D e e e e R N N LT TRPC WP VPG PO VP VIS VP VP U U sy S e D e D S LA TR R A R L P PSP W S S



CONTENTS
] R

. MACHINE HEAD & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

=R = L 1
. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

B0y -3 3 3
. PRESSER BAR & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS

IR, TR ... ... ittt ittrienrerereseoseosennsensnanssons 5
. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)

B BAIR (1) o ittt eeeeeseessessessnnanannneesosasenas 7
. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)

AR (2) .. it i it e g R Y B 9
. DIFFERENTIAL FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

<=3 1/F=. 300N 1 S 11
. THREAD SPREADER COMPONENTS

3 A <1 13

LOOPER & NEEDLE GUARD COMPONENTS

L 3 -] 1 15
. THREAD TENSION CONTROLLER COMPONENTS

. I o+ 1 17
. OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

1o 19
. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

Db R 8 <L P 20
. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

R AR (A E BB ). ittt ittt ittt eeteenssnseensnnsnnas 21

. SILICON OIL LUBRICANT & BELT COVER COMPONENTS
(SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
IXLER - NV PAA—BFR B . .. i it 22
. S060 GATHERING ATTACHMENT
S061 INTERMITTENT GATHERING ATTACHMENT
S060 E5 45 7IvF A}

S061T MRS AT I YF AL P ieeetniiiretenssrssetonassssssasns 23
EXCHANGING PARTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

B (A ER B .. ittt it i it et a e 25
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

- -1 e 26

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




-1~
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref, | Note Part No. . EC. Amt,
No. &E E! t Delcﬁptnon !! $ H El a Req.
1 81121-552-CA0 FACS PLATE ASM, 2915 92 1
2 81122-552-000 FACE PLATE GASKET 1313 NeYsy 1
3 « [ss-7111120-sP SCREW 11/64=40 L=10.5 D.11/83]$S-4111015-SP -
& 155-4111015-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=10 A.11/83| 7423 11/64=40 L=10 3

4 TA=1250406-R0O RUBSER PLUG A.12/79]rARy D=12.5 L=4 2
S 81130-481-0A0 AM OIL SHIELD ASM, A% 1E%=p*y 22 1
6 81131-481-000 NON=-WOVEN FABRIC A7 1ER=N"Y NMY-3 1
7 81132-481-000 OIL WICK A% 1&%=n*y 1Yy (1)
8 $S-6080320-5SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 t352Y* 1/8-4& L=2.5 1
9 * |5$-7110510~-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=5 D.11/83|55~46113515=-5P -
* 155-4110515-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=5 A.11/83]#2%25* 11/64-40 L=5S 1

10 TA-1250705-R0 RUBSER PLUG A.12/79| bARY 1
11 « | TA-0800704=-R0 RUB3ER PLUG M.11/783] baes 2
12 TA=-1050504=-R0 RUBSJER PLUG A 12779 tAeS 2
13 D3111-481-CAD TENSION RELEASE SHAFT COLLAR ASM, 1r184 %759 9% 1
14 $$-6090630~-5P SCREW 9/64=-40 L=6 329 9/64=40 L=6 2
15 £3534-012-009 GASKET nevsy 2
16 81118-481-000 SIDE PLATE 19 1
17 B1119-481-000 GASKET NI NOYEY 1
18 * 155-7111120~SP SCRIN 11/64=40 L=19.5 D.11/83]55-4110815-5p -
= [5s-4110815-5° SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 A.11/83[FA%25™ 11/64-40 L=38 ]

19 TA-2101002-R0 RUB3ER PLUG A.12779] baey 1
20 TA=2351004-RD RUB3ER PLUG A 12779 biey 1
21 TA-2351004~R0 RUB3ER PLUG A.12/79 ] r 2ty 1
22 81134-481-000 850 OIL SHIELD ARYP 2EN=p\NY 1
23 £21135-481-000 BED OIL SHIELD (8) ARYE 18%=)\" 8 1
24 $§-7110510-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=5 IMWES525% 11/64-40 L= S 4
25 51137-481-000 BED SUPPORT PLATE AYE yy~q3 1
26 $5=9151440-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 oYN2&* L 15/664-28 L=14 2
27 81147-555-0C0 PIN 129y ¥$3-tY t°y 1
28 81148-555-000 SORING 129 §3-tY £°UN*2 1
29 31904-481-000 THREAD TAXKE=-UP LEVER GUARD FUL NN - 1
30 |« (Ss-7110510-S° SCREW 11/764-40 L=5 D.11/23[SS-4110515-5P =
* |ss-4110515-s°P SCREW 11/64=40 L=$5 A.11/783])2A%23% 11/64=40 L=5 2

31 P1903-481-000 TAKE-UP THREAD TENSION LEVER FoE*y LN 1
32 * |SS=7110510-SP SCREW 11/64=4C L=S D.11/83]|$5-4110515=5P -
" $$=4110515-5P SCREW 11/54=40 L=5 A.11/83|#A%23% 11/64-40 L=5 1

33 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X3.4X0.8 t39°n"2 4.8X8.4x%0.8 1
34 81905-380-000 FRAME THREAD EYELET $1-ny 1FPOT1 1
35 * $$=7112510-5° SCREW 11/64=40 L=S D.11/83|55-4110515-5P -
- $5-4110515-5° SCREW 11/64=49 L=5 A.11/783[2A%29" 11/64=40 L=5 1

36 81912-481-000 TENSION CONTROLLER INSTALLING PLATE FUC®Y TPPUTLI%1 1
37 81913-481-000 TAKZ=UP THREAD GUIDE FoE®s 1bPOTA 1
©3143-123-0G0 TENSION DISC 1bPo21 95 1

39 81914-481-000 TAKS-UP THREAD TENSION SPRING FuE*y TFPITS FI-uNm2 1
40 21916-481-000 TAKE=-YP THREAD TENSION POST FUE*Y TFPIT415 %9 1
41 - $§-7110510-5P SCRIW 11/764=43 L=S D.11/83|55-4110515-5°P -
» $5=4110515-5sP SCREW 11/64=40 L=5 A.11/83 3723 11/64=40 L=5 2

42 . 31915-481-000 TYREAD TENSION RELEASE GUIDE LATCH [0.11/83{F75t%y 1FPI2195 9N -
43 - $$-7090410~-SP SCREW 9/64=-49 L= 3.5 D.11/R31WES525 9/64=-40 L=3.5 -
YA 21110-481-000-A |CAM COVER LATCH nLANS = 291 1
45 31111-481-000 SPRING NLAN= THIN™2 1
46 91112-481-000-A |SPRING SUSPENSINAN nLnnt - 291 N anYy 1
47 $5-£080320G-5"» SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2,5 529 1/8-44 L=2.5 1
48 31111-3380-009 ATTACHMENT INSTALLING PLATE P3YFAIL FYYY13 1
49 $5-8150310-5sP SCREW 15/64=-23 L= 3.4 PARD™ 15/64=-28 L=3.4 1
) 31112-380-000 SORINSG PIVFAIE FUYTIIN2 1
51 $5-606022G-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.0 t53y% 3/32-56 L=2 2
52 51103-484-FCO THROAT PLATS NI13 (F1-PY%)) 1
53 $5-2110920~-TP SCREW 11/64~-40 L=P.S WI529™ 11/64=40 L=8.5 2
54 31105-380-000 3Fp SLIDE STOPPER AR YL50YIN2 1
55 * $£-7110510-s° SCREW 11/64=-40 L=5 D.11/83|55-4110515-52 -
* $5-4110515-5° SCREW 11/54=43 L=5 A 117837225 11/64-40 L=5 2

56 81106-380-009 LATCH YT 1
57?7 * $5-6080410-5P SCREW 1/78-44 L=4 D.11/83|SS-4080415-5P -
» $5-4020415-SP SCRZW 1/38-44 L=4 A.11/83|2A%29% 1/9-44 L=4 1

58 31104-380-4A0 B5D SLIDE ASM. AARY43 93 1
59 31104-380-A09 2Zp SLIDE AN Y19 (1)
60 B1115-350-0C2 SPRING AR5 =2 &)
61 $5-6060210-5sP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 £33y 3/32-56 L=1.9 €2)
62 81107-330-000 BED SLIDE GUIDE AN Potq 1)
63 . $5-6060340-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 M.01/85|t325% 3/32-56 L=2.5 )
64 81106=-481-0A0-A |CAM COVER ASM. nLAn®- 93 1
65 31106-421-00C~A |cAM COVER nLan™ - 1)
56 81108-481-C00 CAM COVER SUPSQRT LAt~ 991 N
67 $5-606021C-5sP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 £529% 3/32-56 L=1.9 «)
63 31109-481-092 SORING nLANT = p*2 1)
69 $5-6260210-8° SCRSW 3/32-54 L= 1.9 £33 3/32-56 L=1.9 2)
70 21107-481-0C9 CAM COVER GUIDE LNt~ Pute (§ D)
71 $5-6060340-5SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 £529% 3/32-56 L=2.5 1)
72 . TA-1750502-R0 RUB3ER PLUG A.06/811P3%¥92° 17.5x5 1

-2 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




2. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
LEh gHERR

*“;l:LIJ_J 10 L
= - I g
89 g 12
3 ki
6
L. ’ \@@\ 5
|

From the library of: Superi6r386wing Machine & Supply LLC



D

Ref. |Note Part No. L EC. Amt.
No. || & & Description SEEA & & oy )
1 MTV-70081100 NEEDLE TVX7 #119 N TVX? 911 1
2 #01|mMc-3300007-50 NEEDLE 38:00 75 NY UY128GAS 75 1
3 81401-481-C00 NEEDLE SAR UF LB 1
4 #01]81401-481-€00 NEEDLE 3AR NY&®- 1
S « |sS-7080510-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 4.5 0.09/80|5S-7080510-TF p
~ |ss-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 A.09/80|INE323™ 1/8-4k L=4.5 1
6 B1419-155-000 NEEDLE 3AR THREAD GUIDE NIES= 1FPOTA 1
14 B1412-552-400 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE A NES= 1hny A 1
8 81403-155-009 NZEOLE BAR 3USHING, LOWER NY&E®= 5949, 1
9 $5-8150310-$P SCRAW 15/64-28 L= 3.4 PA2L® 15/64=-28 L=3.4 1
10 B1411-481-0A0 NEEDLE 3AR CONNECTION ASM. NIFe=5%% Iz 1
$$-6090670~-TP SCREW 9/64~-40 L=6 325 9/64=40 6=6 1
%2 81414-232-009 CRANK SLIDE BLOCK Nn21*3 1
4 £1902-481-0A0-3 |THRZAD TAKE=-UP LEVER ASM, FOLRS9F 23 1
14 * $§-6091210-TP SCRIW /%54=-47 L=12 0.12/83{L325™ 9/64=40 L=12 -
14-1 | = $5-7091810~SP SCREW 9/64=40 L=17.5 A.12/R3|I0E325™ 9/64=-40 L=17.5 )
15 81901-481-CAD-A |THREAD TAKE-UP ASM_ FOL®y 9= k|
16 81901-481-000~A |T4READ TAKE-uUP FoE*Y ()
17 8190%-481-000-2 [TYRSAD TENSION REGULATING PLATE FoEy 1HF3-319 N
18 81910-421-000 THREAD TENSION ADJUSTING SPRING Fot»y 1hF3-un"2 (&}
19 * 81909-431-009 THREAD TENSION REGULATING STUD D.11782|5E%y 1hFF3-3195%9 -
19-1] 21909-4%1-00N-2 [THRSAD TENSION REGULATING STUD A.11782|FoE%y 1FFIVH15H9%2 N
20 $S-6090670-TP SCRZW 9/64-47 L=6 €529 9764-40 6=6 Fd
21 81402-552-000-4 [NZEOLE %AR 3USHING, UPPER UFARSRLF L1 1
22 $$-3150310-5°P SCREW 15/4664=-2% L= 3.4 P22 15/64=-28 L=3.4 1
23 81405-012~000 cap $ry7e 1
24 « €@-2520000-00C OIL WICK p.08/7°2)15y -
25 B1201-481-000 MAIN SHAFT 279*2 1
26-1 B1213-552-CA0-A [OIL AVMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASM. A.10/77312352 143-F3-e9c®y 2= 1
26-2 RO-0291801-02 RUSIER RING A.10/78|0ovy9* 1
28 891226-552-00C RILLER FELT 21k 1
29 81206-481-CAD COUNTERWEIGHT ASM, YYPIrEY 2% 1
30 81204-481-089 COUNTERWEIGHT ASM, YYPI2EY 23 )
31 §5-2150710-§° SCREW 15/64=28 L=7 FARS® 15/64-28 L=7 1)
32 55-7681450-T° SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 IWESIT* 9/32-2E L=16 (&R
33 §5-3681950-5P SCREW 9/32-28 L=19 FA2* 9/32-28 L=19 n
34 RO-0442401-00 RUB3ER RING 019" (&F)
35 ”1408=-481-N00 NEEDLE 3AR CRANK ROD NY&®= 2552091 1)
36 #03{81905-541-602 NEEDLE SEARING, 2 FUE®Y Z=bFRLARPYLIN §D)
37 81903-552-209 END SCREW LEFT (AL EF i (&}
38 81202-431-PG0 BUSHING,FRONT 299%9 LA 1
39 §$-2151150-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=12.5 FA2Y* 15/764-28 L=12.5 2
40-1 |« P1203-481-000-A |BUSHING, INTZRMIDIATE 0.02/R3 [973%2 1hisl -
40-2 |« B12C3-481-200 3YSHING, INTEIMEDIATE A.08/23 [999%922n450 1
] $S-7151120-5° SCRZIW 15/64-25 L=11 WE523* 15/7664-28 L=11 1
42 CS=-147121E~-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=14,72 wW=12 ATARYY 0=14.72 W=12 2° 1
43 SS-2460810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=3 FA25% 174-40 L=3 &3)
L4 L4 01204-555-"A0 MAIN SHAFT 3USHING, REAR ASM, D.C4/81 [979™2 20491 22 -
o= |» D1204~-555-DAC MAIN SHAFT 3USHING, REAR ASY. A.04781 9732930451 23 n
45 * D1204-555-200 MAIN SHAFT 3USHING, REAR D.04/81 |H909%2 230431 -
L5-1 |« 01204-555-00"0 MAIN SHAFT 3USHING, REAR A.04/81 {973%2930451 )
45 R0-2943101-07 RUB3ER IING 07" 1)
.7 « 81208-552-00N-A |OIL SEAL D.04731 [T4LI-1b -
69 #03|012309-555-RC0 NEENLE SEARINSG =Pl ANPYLO 2)
43 01231-555-300 WASHER ASAF 9%pma )
50 01232-555-R00 SNAP RING Z-b™0L FAD )
51 81217-555-C30 HAND WHEEL NA%ZI%? 1
52 21233-012-003 END SCREwW NARZI %L 2Py 2y™ 1
53 S5-2151550-50° SCRZW 15/564-28 L=15 F425% 15/664-28 L=15 2
54 I 01208-555-000 OIL SEAL A.04/81 1799* 9990450 24LY=L 1
#01.....Special order part FRIE S AR
#03.....For Selective part BIRBE

From the library of: Superior éé’wing Machine & Supply LLC




3. P RESSER BAR & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS
HIHE, THRSE

(0

(e

{_{Cooreeteseogeerg

9 Jles
| r 53
@58 57 @56 55 54

From the library of: Supebior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. [Note Part No. . EC. = Amt
No. [HEE 2 # Description EWER & & Reg.
1 B1524-481-CCO__ [SLIDING TYPE PRESSER FOOT ASH. AT 157491 7% 1
2 81532-481-¢00  |ADJUSTING SPRING STUD $3-09 N22y%2 2h)
3 81536-481-CC0 |AIR BLOW ADJUSTING PLATE SPRING 19133 N2 P
4 81533-481-€00 _ |ADJUSTING SCREW $3-p93y° 1)
5 81528-481-000  [THREAD CUTTER TF e 7
6 $5-7091110-T°  |SCREW 9/66=40 L=10.5 WESILS 9/64=40 L=10.5 1
7 81501-127-000  |PRESSER BAR A9zAn- 1
8 31502-541-000  |PRESSER SAR BUSHING, LOWER A9TAN- D39 1
10 81534-481-C00  |PRESSER BAR CAP 191An = $997° 1
1 81507-481-0A0 _ |PRESSER 3AR GUIDE BRACKET ASM. 1918 =554 23 3
12 $S-7111110-TP _ |SCRZW 17/54-40 L=10.5 WESIT® TT/66=40 C=10.5 = | (D
13 81510-227-000  |PRESSER GUIDE BAR 191 Pyr4Ae- 1
1% B1505-227-000-A |PRESSER SPRING 191 F3-pUne2 1
15 81509-227-000  |PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 191 F3-t93ye 1
16 81511-555-009 NUT  172-28 A.02/779|29233-2Y23" Y 1
17 29515-552=00  |LIFTING LEVER EePye 13 1
18 §0-0630275-5P  |HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 W= 2.7 55355 0=6.35 H=2.7 1
19 $0-0630301-SP  |HINSE SCREW D=6.35 H=3 5%325% D=6.35 H=3 1
20 31516-552-000  |LIFTING LEVER LINK E4P5S 13 452 .
21 51517-552-000  |WIN3E PIN E$75% 43952 1
22 A3431-581-000  |LIFTING LEVER GASKET neYey 1
23 81523-226-007  |SNA® RING b9 3 1
2% RE-0600000-K0  [SNAP RING 5 ERSSFA 6 —y
25 21518-481-080  |HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. 19179% nL 92 .
26 R0-0371801-00  |RUB3ER RING 0Nz~ e
27 81520-552-000  |HAND LIFTER 19IPYS LAS- 1
28 $5-7120910-SP  |SCRZW 3/16-23 L=9 WE535S 3/16-28 L=9 1
83412-415-000  |LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD EYRPYS 338 1
30 83416-552-000  [CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW R Ab Z AL AEIE WPt U 7
3 RE-0500000-K0  |SNA® RING § ENNShAD 2
32-1 33414-415-007-A |LIFTING LEVER LINK, RIGHT £.09/78|c9n 25 wooeze 1
33-1 83416-415-000-A |SWIVEL A.09/78 |9uze-sen? 1
34-1 SD-0600322-SD  |HINGE SCREW D=4 H=3.2 A.09/78|5%225% D=6 H=3.2 1
3s £3415-481-000  |CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL EIRPIN LIYYES - 1
36 N§=5620370-55 [NOT 37716-32 oIno3IF 3716-32 7
37 81303-481-0C7  |GEAQ LOJER ASM. N 93 1
38 $S-3660810-TP  |SCREW 1/4=-40 L=8 FA2ZS 174=40 L=8 (8)
39 31306-155-080  [G5AR % PINION ASM., UPPER 2NN NI 93 R
0 21305-012-0AC  |G5A® asw. AIMINT NI BN 93 ()
01 81306-155-0A0  |PINION ASM. N ()
02 31309-4£1-C80  [GZAR 2 SINION ASH. BININ T D% m
3 31308-481-0A0  |[GZAR LOWERCLARGE)ASH. YN NT Fnf 2% RH
4 31306-155-0A0  |PINION asw. 2IMININT 3= 9% h
45 81201-451-000  [UPRIGHT SHAFT 35552 1
46 81302-552=-800 BUSHING, UPPER AFH%2 HI1A% 1
<7 |+ |31303-481-c00  |susuIng. LowER b.01/83|81303-552-800 -
< [37303-552-909  [USRIGAT SWAFT BUSHING, LOWER A.G1/B3 3557 55450 3
8 $5-8151150-SP  [SCRSW 15/64=23 L=10.5 FA25% 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
49 B1801-481-0C0~A |LIWER SHAFT $39%2 1
s0 [+ [818C4-481-000  [3usWIvG,REAR [p.01/23{31607-352-000 -
» |31607-352-00n  |AJSHING., REAR A.01/23 299522 550290 1
51 $5-8151150-SP  |SCRZW 15/54=28 L=10.5 FA25° 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
52 31432-027-000 [0IL PAD ROLLER NIAS = 3-F5=5%1 Izl 1
53 CS=111121A-SH  |T4RUST COLLAR ASM. 0=11.11 W=12 ASAF9Y D=11.11 w=12 2% 1
54 $5-3660810-TP  [SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FA25% 174=40 L=8 )
5s 31803-481-007  |[BUSHING,INTEPMEDIATE 5359 $nASN 1
56 $5-8151150-5°  |SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 bA25% 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
57 31202-481-000  |BUSHING, FRONT $85%9 31450 |
58 $S-8157150-5p  [SCREW 15754-28 L=19.5 FA30% 157664-38 L=10.5 1
s9 21213-481~-000 OIL SEAL 539%9 1A% LW I=-I 1
60 32226-481-000  [LD0PER THREAD SUARD 3USHING 931+ RIMERR 1
61 |#01[81524-481~CAD  [SLIDING TYPZ GRESSER FOOT ASM. 25130 129% I9b 22 1
62 |#01[s1532-481-c00  [AdJusTING soRING STUD $3-09 N*2v9 Th)
63 #01[31534-421-C00 AIR 3LOW ADJUSTING PLATF SPRING 29TF7I N“2 (1)
64 TB01 [81533-427-¢00  [ADJUSTING SCREW F5-5935% -
Note (iX&C) #01.....Special order part 1590 R

—- 6 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




4. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
EYBAR (1)

2+

55 58 57 56

4‘2@%

61—

51 5I1-1
50 59
—

64
60 @

62

From the library of: Supe’?igr'Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. [Note Part No. L EC. Amt.
No. e 3. =] & Delmpuon !! * H 2 3 R1
1 B1623-555-000-A |FEED REGULATOR DIAL R.12/78| 22015 1
2-1 $S-6120930-SP  |SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 A.12/78|E325 3/16-28 La9 1
3 81634=555-000-8 |STITCH LENGTH REGULATING SCREW 19 F3-e9Iye 1
4 R0-0742401-00 _ |RUB3IER RING 0922% 1
5 31620-481-000 | FZED RESULATOR 1oNFI-095°1 1
6 31622-555-000 | HINGE PIN 120 FI-pYSS PAYSD 1
7-1 $5-2150710-SP  |SCREW 15/64=-28 L=7 A.10/79| FA3Y® 15/64-28 L=7 1
8 31625-555-007 | FZED RESULATOR CONNECTING ROD x99 F3-vYs OYre .
9 31626-555-000 | FEED RESULATOR CONNECTING ROD PIN 190 F3-w9% 0FPSLeD 1
10 $5-7110710-5P | SCREW  11/64=40 L=27 WES2YS 11766-40 Ls7 1
1 $S-8110510-SP  [SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA3U~ 1176440 L35 1
12 B1610-484-0A0 | FEED ECCENTRIC CAM ASM. AINT #20nL 22 1
13 $5-2110930-SP | SCREW 11/54-40 L=8.7 WIS 11/64-40 L=8.75 3
14 $S-6661110-SP | SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 £325° 1/4=40 L=11 (2)
15 31612-161-000 | FZ£5 ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING ROD 2171 120QY" 1
16 | m03|B81636-521-800 | NZEDLE BEARING B S-bh ARPHLOS 8 1
77 [~ [31621-555-C00 |R:ZVZRSE FEED CONTROL LEVER SHAFT  |D.C4/B1|%90 F3-€9 L =u"7 =
17-1 | = |31621-555-000-A | CONTROL LEVER SHAFT A.04/81]|229F3-2% LN“-3"2 1
18 B1627-555-0A0 CRIANK ASM, EYN® YN 2ny Fa-eYsoi» 23 1
17 '$5-6121210-SP | SCREW 37/16-23 L=12 £325% 3/16-28 L=9 (M
20 $£-£150710-5°  |SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FA25% 15/64=28 L=7 1
21 $5-7110910-5P | SCREW 2WE325° 11/64=60 L=8.5 1
22 |+ [R0-0611801-09  |RUB3ER RING 5.07/82[0nu7" =
23 $S-762075C-SP | SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 WE325° 3/16-32 L=6.5 2
24 31628-555-000 | TENSION SPRING SUSPENSION STUD LNy N*any 52 1
25 21646-484-000 |TENSION SPRING A2UUNS- EYNCUN2 1
26 |« |81632-555-000 |TINSION SPRING SUSPENSION SRACKET |0.10/82|31632-470-000 -
« 181632-470-000 | TNSION SPRING SUSPENSION SRACKET |A.10/82[EYn®unany 1
37 SS-7111120-5P  [SCREW 1176440 L=10.5 7WE33T™ 11786=40 C=10.5 i
28 31649-161-000 |TSNSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW EYNSUNS 3 F3-pY2Ds 1
29 NS-6110620-SP | NUT 11/64=40 a9N239h 11/64-40 2
30 $S-7110910-57  [SCREW . W32 11/64-40 L=3.5 1
31 81619-555-730 | FZED DRIVING ROCKER HINGE PIN 199 F3-e9M39 191 1
32 31617-484-000  |FESD DRIVING ROCKER 129 F3-2M5) 1
33 $S-8110750-SP | SCRZW 11/54-40 L= 6.5 FA35~ 11766-60 L=6.3 3
34 31631-484-000  |FEED DRIVING ROCKFR WEIGHT 120 F3-29 4391EY 1
35 $S-7111810-SP  |SCREW 11/64=47 L=13 WE329° 11/64=40 L=13 2
36 31618-6484=-007  |HINGE PIN 129 F3-2905900 1
37 $S-8150710-S°  |SCREW 15/64=28 L=7 FARYS 1576628 L=7 1
38 31615-484-000  |HINGE PIN 129 33-09 2529057E° 1
39 [+ [31614-484-00C  [FZED ORIVING ROCKER AGN D.12/783 |09 F3-t9 997537 =
39-1 |+ |B1614-484-000-A |FZED DRIVING ROCKER AQY ASM. A.12783|212933909 7925437 1
40 31633-434-C00  |CONNECTING >IN A1A1 22909b E° Y 1
41 $§-9151630-C°  |SCREW 15/64=28 L=15.5 0YNIRSLE 15/664-28 1
62 WP-0621016-S0  |WASHER 4.2x13x1 £59%n%2 6.2X13X1 1
43 3160N0E=-484-DA0 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM, 22995 2= 1
%6 $S-6121350-TP  |SCRZW 3/16-28 L=18 t525% 3/16-28 L=18 ¥}
45-1 31607-484-002=-A FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK PIN A.01779 229952y 2 1
L6 31606=-484~-000 CONNECTING ROD 129 LTINS 1
48-1 |- |s5-6150610-SP  |SCREW 15/6&4-23 L=5.5 A.01/79|E525% 15/64-28 L=5.5 1
49 |+ |Ns-5110310-s2  [NUT 11/84-4 0.12/723|09n219r 11/64-40 -
49-1 |« |ns-6150310-5p  |NJT 157/54-23 A.12/83|a9n2s9r 15/64-28 1
S0 [+ [31630-684-£07  |CONNECTING ROD W.12/73 |29 F3-0II1r- 3
s1 |« |sp-2790311-sp  [WINSE SCREW 0= 7.94 W= 3.1 0.12/83|5%525% 027.94 H=3.1 -
51-1 |« |s0-0790641-SP  |HINGE SCREW 0= 7.94 4= 6.4 A.12/R3[3%525% 0=7.94 H=6.4 1
52 |+ |B81629-4%4-0AD  |CONTROL LEVER CRANK ASM. 0.12/83|199 Fz-29s3e 92 -
52=1 | » 31629~4834~CAN=-A CONTROL LEVER CRANK ASM, A.12/R3|2929F3=099F> 2= 1)
53 $5-6121210-SP _ [SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 E525% 3/16-22 L=9 (1
5% SS-8150710-5P  |SCREW 157564-23 L=7 FA3s™ 15764-28 =7 i
55 R0-0691801-CO  [RUBIER RING 0Nz7% 1
56 31624-555-000  [REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER 220U~ 1
57 $5-866097C-TP  |SCRZW 1/4-40 L= 8.5 FA25™ 17440 L=8.5 1
53 $S-3660810-TP  |SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FA25 1/4=40 L=8 1
59 31660-484-000  [LSVER STOPPER LN~ RRYNS - 1
60 31661-481-000 SCREZW LN =- APYNe- 2y% 1
61 81673-4%4-000 LSVZR STOPPER RU3RER CUSHION UnN®= APYN®=2%¢ 1
62 S ScE150430asr ImDT 1%/sinss 09nI1IF 15/64-28 1
63 WP-0621016-SD  |WASHER 5.2X13x1 £59%n%2 6.2X13x1 1
64 $5-20905640-SP  [S7RZW  9/64-42 L=5 FA25S 9/64-40 L=S 1
Note (i¥&C) #03.....For Selective part IR

-8 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




S FEg

.

D mEcy
A
VBt (2)M COMPONEN TS 1)

e e e e 2 e BB e e e ————— El__.,___.__..__....___._._..._...__...._._..._____..__.—. _____

il a
°"'_‘\;;"\;"-"““'T““ SRR FER 5 Sl o S S s o o e e i o SR -
/—@wm: > :mﬁmtgz 2 P :

5

-9 _
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

—- - —



Ref. |Note Part No. L EC. Amt.
No. | EE = & Description SR & % Rea.
1 91601-484-000 FZED ROCKER SHAFT 2INT #295%9 3
2-1 81604-484-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT SUSHING, FRONT A.05/78 129522 31450 1
3 $5-8150710-5P SCREW 15/64=23 L=7 PARYS 15/64-28 L=7 2
4 81656-484-000 BUSHING 77 1945%¢ 95°I*951 1
5 B1603-484-0A0 FEED ROCKER ASM. 1299%¢ A7 92 2
6 $5-6121850=TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 t32y* 3/16-28 L=18 (%)
7 81610-430-0A0 PIN ASM. A.05/78{757557 t%5 7% 7
8 €a-2020000-00 0IL WICK 232 lco. 1
9 $5-3620610-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=6 P22V 3/16-32 L=6 2
10 B1652-484-000 OIFFERENTIAL FEED 3AR 79 1299%¢ 1
1 $§~1080510~5P SCRIW 1/8-44 L=S 9525% 1/8-44 L=5 2
12 31715-481-000 CIUNTER-SUNK WASHER £*395 9°n 2 2
13 ; 31610-430-000 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER SHAFT A.06/78|TF%= #2951 55 1
13-1 31610-430-000 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER SHAFT A.05/78|1r%= 2208%¢ yv9 1
1% 81602-494-000 FSED 3AR 1205% ¢ 1
15 €0-2020000-00 0IL WICK 193 0.2
16 $§-7111110-7°P SCREW 11/64=40 L=10.5 A.06/78|7WE525% 11/64=40 L=10.5 1
17 WP=-0480356=SP WASHE? 4.8X3.4X0.8 £59%n%2 4.8X8.4X0.8 2
18 81653-484=F00 DIFFERENTIAL FEED 00G 37 $90n 1
19 $5-7111410-7P SCREW 11/66-40 L=14 IME525° 11/66=40 L=14 1
20 81612-484~F00 MAIN FESD DOG 51 2290 1
21 81604-155-000 FEED QOCKER SHAFT SUSHING, FRONT 1993%9 1290 1
22 31713-481-04A0 FEED 3AQ LINK ASM. ye-g% 1295%¢ 439 23 2
23 $5-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64=-49 L= 3,5 b425% 11/64-640 L=3.5 2
264 31610-430-000 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER SHAFT TFe= F795%7 5%9 ?
25 €G-2520000-01 OIL WICK 152 , 0.3
26 34103-352-CA0 FEEN ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM, AMAR 233995592 9= 2
27 $§-6621220~SP SCREW 3/16~32 L=12 £525% 3/16-32 L=12 3
28 31701-481-000 FEED DRIVING SHAFT yn 3= 2199y 1
29 |+ [31719-481-00% BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE D.01/83|y%3=2% 2993%2 $nisn =
29-1 [+ 131604-155-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT R.01/783[f905%7 31400 —
30 $§~2151150~SP SCREW 15/4664-23 L=19.5 FA25% 15/664-28 L=13.5 1
31 €0~3030000-32 OIL WICK 193 0.2
32 CS-147121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=14.72 w=12 ASAR9Y 0=14.72 W=12 9% 1
33 $5-8560610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FA2Y™ 1/4-40 L=6 %3
34 81702-155-C0D BUSHING, REAR 21295%9 A8 1
35 $5-8150710-SP SCRZW 15764-23 L=7 FA25~ 15764-28 L=7 7
36 81703-155-04A0 FSEN DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM,, REAR % 3=5% 229Y9HF* 93 1
37 $$-6121610-T0 SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 t325% 3/16-28 L=15.5 TH
38 NS-668041C-SP NUT  9732-23 oYn2TYr 9/32-28 1
39 $0-1020701-5P HINGE SCREW 0=13.2 H=7 3%525% 0=10.2 H=7 1
40 81701-484=040 FEED DRIVING CAM AsS™, 5%3-3% 1oynL 9: 9
%1 $5-2660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FA25% 174-40 L=8 ¥3)
62 §5-2090710-57 SCREW 9/64=40 L=7 WMWI325% 9/64-40 L=7 )
43 31708-4%1-000 FEED DRIVING SHAFT CONNECTING ROD ym3=3% 27409ps 1
4t |#03l81712-481-003 NEEILE EARING YR3=4"17Y ANPYII® 1
Note (i¥&C) #03.....For Selective part BiIRPH

From the library of: Superior é%vVing Machine & Supply LLC




11 _
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref [No te Part No. . E. C Amt
No ..o & & Description Tl s % i;'(e“
I'l
1 B1647=704=000=A |DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT Tre= OUV2TYH 1
2 B1670=484-000 SCREW Grr= UN* =2t 1
3 $S=5110810=SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 P5225* 11/64=40 L=8 2
4 WP=0480856=-SP WASHER 4,8X8,4X0,8 E59*n*2  4,8%X8,4%0,8 2
5 WP=0621016=SD WASHER 6,2X13X1 E39*n* 2 6,2X13X1 1
6 $§~46080320~SP SCREW 1/8~44 = 2,5 c32¢ 1/78«44 L= 2,5 2
? B1667-6864-000 DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATION The= AFY 1
8 B1666=4864=000 DIFFERENTIAL FEED LEVER BRACKET Yht= LN*=3%1 1
9 B1669=484-000 DIFFERENTIAL FEED STOPPER Jhe~ APYN° = 2
T0 $S=7110710-5P SCREW 11764=4p L=7 [ VILESAYY 11/764<40 L= 7 2
1M WP=0480856~SP WASHER 4,8x8,4X0,8 t39%n*2 4,8x8,4%0,8 2
12 $§=7090520=-TP SCREW 9/64=40 L= 4,5 IES2Y*  9/64=40 L= 4,5 2
i3 B1668=484~000 POINTER Jhrt= HE3I- 1
14 B1665~484=0A0 DIFFERENTIAL FEED LEVER ASM, Tr*= LN\*= 92 1
18 §$8=7111120~SP SCREW 11/64=40 L=10,5 L3525 11/64=40 L=10,5 1)
T8 N$S=-6110420~5P NUT 11764-40 6N21JF 11/646=~40 1
17 B1672=484=000 COLLAR Yrt = LN*=NTF= 1
18 B1664-484~000 DIFFERENTIAL FEED LEVER SHAFT Yrt= LN =5%D 1
19 R0=-7611301-00 RUBBER RING ouyo* 1
20 B1663-484-0A0 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ARM ASM, Yr¥v= FI=pYOFE N3 1
21 $§-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64=40 L=14 JNEF2Y* 11/64=40 L=14 (1)
44 R0=0691801-00 RUBBER RING [DFPA 1
23 B1671=484~0A0 LEVER SHAFT CRANK ASM, Ypte LUN* =39 RFAMOT 92 1
24 §5=-7111120=SP SCREW 11/64=40 L=10,5 ES2* 11/64=40 L=10,5 (G P
25 NS=6620310-SP  |NUT 3/16-32 6NITYF  3/16-32 1
26 SD=0640322=TP HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 3,2 5*52y* D= 6,35 H= 3,2 1
27 B1662-484=000 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ROD Jrt= FRI=0UQYI® 1
28 B1658=484~0A0 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASHM, 72222993 9% 1
29 $$S=7111410-TP SCREW 11/64=49 L=14 32 11/64=40 L=146 2)
30 B81654=484=000 BUSHING,REAR 72 229u%2 930400 1
31 $58150710-SP SCREW 15/64=-28 L=7 FARY 15/64=28 L=7 1
32 B1657=484=000 CONNECTING ROD 22 2929 LYYINY 1
33 B1661=484=000 SLIDE BLOCK PIN 22 %29 n73*L°y 1
54 B1659=484~000 SLIDE BLOCK 72 %929 n23%3 2
35 $§=4080620~TP SCREW 1/8=44 L=6 ALY 1/8=44 L= 6,0 2
36 B1651=484=0A0 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SHAFT ASH, 2222Y%2 2% 1
37 €Q=3030000~00 OIL WICK 25y 0.1

—-12

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Ry /SRR

7. THREAD SPREADER COMPONENTS

38 37 36 (32

From the library of: Supéﬁor Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Note (;E128) 003..... Selective part

HIRER 2

Ref |N ote Part No. E. C o Amt.
No |, o & B Description W EH ah & lrf’f:i:
1 B2191-481=080 THREAD SPREADER ECCENTRIC ASM, 1PN % NG 22 1
2 535=3150710=TP SUREW 15764-28 L=/ PA2L% 1576428 L=7 - (2)
3 §§-2080810=-SP SCREW 1/8=44 L=7,5 WYI320*  1/8=44 L= 7,5 (2)
4 | ©03] B2103=481-008 BEARING TRIN*NL APPYID 1
5 B2105-481-000 LEFT & RIGHT DPRIVING ROD A 929 0QYr* A 1
6 B1403=352~0A0 PIN 25a9¢t° 92 1
? €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK 252 0,1)
8 S5=3110410-TP SCREW T11/764=-640 L= 3,5 PA2D% 11/64-40 L=3,5 1
9 B2106=481-0A0 LEFT & RIGHT DRIVING ROD(R) ASM, 92909 B 22 1
10 $D=0450701~TP HINGE SCREW D= 4,5 H= 7 3% 529 0= 4,50 H= 7,0 (2)
11 $$=-"111110~-TP SCREW 11/64=40 L=10,5 E53H* 11/64~40 L=10,5 (§ B
12 82117-481=0A0 FORE & AFT DRIVING ROD ASM, £* 3% 0Yp* 2= (1
13 B2110-481-000=A | BUSHING, UPPER T2195%2 9943 1
14 82109=481-000=-A | MOUNTING BASE P29 Yr 034 1
18 §§-6152212-SpP SCREW 15/64=2R L=22,0 6NIPIRe L 15/64-28 |=22 2
16 B2111=481-000-A | BUSHING,LOWER 9299%2 3420 1
17 $§=3150710=SP SCREW 15/64=28 L=7 FARY* 15/64-28 L=7 1
18 B2108=~481~000 LEFT & RIGHT DRIVING SHAFT 929 *° 1
19 B2112-481=0A0 SLIDE BLOCK BRACKET 1MIN*% N23°0F* 22 1
20 $$~7111110~TP SCREW 11/64=~40 L=19,5 YhEI325* 11/764~40 L=10,5 «“)
21 B1414=232-000 CRANK SLIDE 8LOCK n21%v 1
22 81827-232~000 SLIDE ROLLER STUD 03*9 1
23 NS=6120310=-SP NUT 3/16-28 6N2+Y+  3716=-28 1
24 WP=0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 E39*n*2 5,0x10,5X1 1
25 B1715=481-000 COUNTER=SUNK WASHER [ IR AR AL ] 1
26 =1080510=-SP CREW 1/8-44 L=5 7520 1/8=44 L= 5 1
27 B2124=-431-000 BUSHING,REAR TR $9% 2 930231 1
28 §S=R150710=-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 PARYY 15/64=28 L=7 1
29 B2115=481-0A0 SLIDE BLOCK ASM, TRIN % N23%2 AFAMDy 2= 1
30 $56121220.TP SCREW 3/16.28 L=11,5 £33 3/16-28 L=11,5 1)
31 B2120~481-0A0 FORE & AFT DRIVING ARM ASM, £ 3% 97 232 1
32 §§=6121220=-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11,5 t525¢ 3716=28 L=11,5 1
33 B2119-481-0A0 PIN LI 9% % 22 1
36 €Q-2020000~00 OIL WICK ] (0,1)
3s NS=6120310~SP NUT 3/16=-28 610239k  3/16=28 1
36 B2122=481-000 THREAD SPREADER DRIVING SHAFT TrPIN*¥5%9 1
37 B2123=481-000 BUSHING,FRONT TRINT #5292 1430 1

38 SS=A150770=5P SCREW 71576428 L=7 PARYY 157/64-28 L=7 1
39 B2125=-481=0A0 THREAD SPREADER DRIVING ARM ASM, 1FINY % OF* 92 1
40 $§-6121220~TP SCREW 3/16=28 L=11,5 t52u* 3/16=-28 L=11,5 1)
41 §§=7090520~TP SCREW 9/64=40 L= 4,5 FEI2Y*  9/64=~40 L= 4,5 (1)
42 B2126=481-0A0 THREAD SPREADER 1rIN* % 22 1

— 14 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of? Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Note (i¥&2) #01.....Special order part
#03.....For Selective part

5 B AP
BEIRER &

Ref. | WNote Part No. L EC. Amt.
No. |BR| & & Deigion EWF & & Py
1 82013-481-000~A |LOOPER MOUNTING BASE B-Ne v 1
2 $S=6152212-SP SCREW 15/64=-28 L=22.0 OYNIPEELE 15/64-28 4
3 82030-481-0C2 LOOPER b-ne 1
4 B82015-431=-0A0 LOOPER ROCKER ASM, W=N®93* 23 1
S SS-6121220-1P SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 t53y™ 3/16-28 L=11.5 [§B)
6 82025-481-000 COLLAR =N 9F* N3~ (N
7 §§=7090520-TP SCREW 9/64=40 L= 4.5 WESIY® 9/64=460 L=4.5 N
8 832032-481-000 LOOPER DRIVING LINK SET RING W=nN® 432 Fi9 1
9 82012-421-007 BUSHING, REAR W=N®Y37 ASW 2
10 $5-811041C~71°P SCREW 11/664=40 L= 3.5 PAIY® 1176440 L=3,5 2
1 82010-431-0A0 LOOPER ROCKER SHAFT ASM, W=n"* 927 9% ¥
12 $5-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64=-40 L= 8.5 WESIY* 9/64-40 L=8.5 %)
13 €e~-5950000-00 OIL WICK 1y 0.2
14 32008-481-0C0 TRUNNION P52 1
15 32014=481-CA0 LOOPER CRANK COVER ASM™, 923292 M\~ 9% 1
16 $5~-6092120-s° SCREW 9/64=40 L=21.2 E32Y* 9/64=-40 L=21.2 (3)
17 - TA-1050504-RD RUB3ER PLUG A 09779 riEY ]
18 - eP-4200020-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=4 0.01/783|8P-0500300-E0 -
- BT-0500300-€0 OIL TUBE D=3XS5S A.01/83]|9L%> F1-7% 0=3X5 0.1
19 « |56=1150451-M2 CONNECTING SCREW D.01/83| F1=-7"LoyYay™ -
20 32006-431~GAD LIOPER CRANK(WITH SCREW) b=n® 2539 9% 1
21 $5-8660310-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 PRIV 1/4=40 L=8 (2)
22 R2007-481~000 LOOPER CRANK ADJUSTING SCREW 7557 ¥3-tJay~ (§D)
23 32001-481-000-4 |LIOPER CRANX DRIVING SHAFT b=N®3%9 1
24 R2C12-431-009 B8USHING ,FRONT W=N®I"2 AN 1
25 $$-8150710~-5SP SCREW 15/64~23 L=7 rPA2Y® 15/64=-28 L=7 1
26 81893-481-000 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE 333%2 THASN 1
27 $5-815071C-§P SCREW 15/64~28 L=7 FA2Y® 15/64-28 L=? 1
28 €S=111121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. 0=11.11 4=12 AS52b9% D=11.11 W=12 723 1
29 $$-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4=-40 L=8 PA2YS 1/4=40 L=8 )
30 B2004-421-0A0 GEAR,UPPER L=N® NI*1L? 91 23 1
31 55-8560810-TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=2 FA2Y* 1/6-40 L=8 )
32 #03132005-481-CA8 GEAR, LOWER b= $*v- 33 B8 23 1
33 $5-5660610-T1P SCREW 1/4-47 L=56 E325™ 1/4=40 L=6 (2)
34 323C1-431-0A0 NZEDLE GUARD CAM N2y nL 93 1
36 32302-481-000 NSEDLE SUARD CRANK ROD N5 o9h* 2
37 $5-8110415-5P SCREW 11/54-40 L=3.5 PARY® 117664=40 L=6.5 2
38 31610-6430-0A0 PIN ASM, 793895 t°y 23 1
39 €c-303000C~023 OIL WICK 19y (0.1)
40 81612-430-0A90 PIN ASM. 793793 t°y 92 1
41 ca-3030000-01 OIL WICK 1y (0. 1)
42 82203-481-0A9 LO0P 5UIDE ROCKER FORK L=-Nen qr* 752995% 23 1
43 $S=7111110-7P SCREW 11/764-40 L=1].5 W32 11/64=60 L=10.5 o
46 22204-451-0A0 REAR NEEDOLE GUARD ROCKER FORK 950N%0 NS I33395F% 9% 1
45 $5-7111310~-TP SCREW 11/64=-40 L=12.8 WE525* 11/764=40 L=12.8 (G}
46 22305-431-000 NEEOLE GUARD DRIVING SHAFT 25017 N9y 753597% 1
47 82307-481-000 RUSHING NIYF 22480 1
48 §5-215C71C-sP SCREW 15/664-28 L=7 AT 1576428 L=7 1
49 82305-481-0A1) LO0® SUIDE DRIVING SHAFT ASM, L=2°Nn"4p* %2 9% 1
50 €0-2000000-0" OIL WICK 1yy (0.3)
51 22311-481-N0"-A |[NSEODLE 3UARD ny 9y 1
52 52309-481-0AC REAR NESOLE GUARD ROCKER ARM 200" 0 NYHTHFS 93 1
53 $5-6121220-Te® SCRZwW 3/1%-28 L=11.5 325 3/16-23 L=11.5 [EF)
54 $5-7990912-7TP SCRZIW 9/64=-40 L= 8.5 AMES2Y* 9/64=-40 L=3.5 1
55 R8231C-4381-200 L20® GUIDE b=7° noqp 1
56 §§-7090520~-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 WES2 9/64-40 L=4.5 2
57 WP=-0371026=-5SD WASHER 3.7X7Xx1 39 N2 3.7x7X1 2
58 32308-48%1-04A0 L3202 GUIDE ROCKER AR b=2° BER{PRHFS 93 1
59 $$-6121220-TP SCREW 3/15-28 L=11.5 t3ay* 3/16-2%8 L=11.5 1)
60 #91]32212-481-003 NZEDLE GUARD A.C4783 371195 1

— 16 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




9. TENSION & LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS
REF - THhHLAGE

O

45
44

I
!
|
|
|
|
I
I
I
|
|
l
]
I
I
l
I
]
|
|
I
|
!
|

55 53 54 52 |

From the library of: SupedbrSewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref, | Note Part No. . EC. Amt.
vo. || 2 ® Bescalpiion ZEEA & & ok
1 83103-481-0A0 LOOPER THREAD TENSION ASM, H91+¥3-y 23 1
2 82314-019-000 TENSION POST NUT 14F3=-9%%= 7Y} (&P
3 83108-481-009 LOOPER THREAD TENSION SPRING 1h$3-3 N*2 1)
% 82312-019-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING (A) 1F¥3-5 N\*29* a (&F)
5 83126-352-000 TENSION DISC 1+73-3 93 )
6 33104-481-000 LOOPER THREAD TENSION POST 1PFI=%"- N
7 PS-0200102-KH SPRING PIN 2.0x10 A7°0yo™t*y  2.0x10 1
8 83106-380-000 THREAD 5UIDE Y91+F3=-993 1bPIT4 N
9 83103-481-000 LOOPER THREAD TENSION CONTROL PLATE 994+#3-y PuT145 1)
10 33101-481-000 TENSION CONTROLLER INSTALLING PLATE T+¥3Y FN995°1 (&30
11 * |55-7110710-5P SCREW 11/64=-40 L=7 0.11/83}55-4110715-5P -
* 155-4110715-SP SCRSW 11/64=40 L=7 A.11/83| A% 29" 11/64-40 L=7 2
12 83121-481-009 LOOPER THREAD TENSION RELEASE LATCH H94h20A 1
13 $5-6110420-TP SCREW 11/64=~4C L=4.8 E32%™ 11/64=40 L=4.8 1
14 53135-481-08) LOOPER THREAD RELEASE SHAFT ASM. Y91 PINAYSD 92 1
15 83135-481-009 LOOPER THREAD RELEASE SHAFT Y84+ 1RATSD [€B)
16 D3136~481-CAN TENSION RELEASE ARM ASM, H91P2NAYNT HF> 92 1
17 NS=-6110310-5P NUT 11/54=49 aYn2tyt 11/64-40 1
13 RO~0371801-09 RUB3ER RING WU ETA 1)
19 31522-552-000 OIL SEAL RING 19IPYS Y%9 RINY-I 1
20 02130-481-CAD TENSION RELEASE ARM ASM. AVLPLLADFS 22 1
21 $5-6110710-SP SCReW 11/764=40 L=7 t53~ (EDD
22 03110-481-C090 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT 51T A 1
23 03134=-481-CC) SORING EINPE™ 129957 N*2 1
24 23133-481-CN0 SUSOENSION 3RACKET EI=PY® 02297 N 2nYy 1
25 « [ss-7110710-5P SCREW 11/64=-40 L=7 D.11/83|55-4110715-5° -
«  |S$5-4110715-5° SCREW 11/54=-40 L=7 A.11/83| 2225 11/64=40 L=7 2
26 23115-431-C09 TENSION PELEASE SHAFT SPACER fFInA 5%9n3- 1
27 23116-481-000 SPACER(A), FOR INSTALLING PLATE 1FF3-3 MIYISSL N5 A 1
28 23117-481-000 SOACER(2), FOR INSTALLING PLATE 1+#3-3 PYYy5*94 n5- B 1
29 « |S$5-7112420-5P SCREW 11/64=~40 L=24 D.11/23|55-4112515=-5SP -
* |5$-4112515-5SP SCREW 11/54=40 L=25 A.11/8313A%23% 11/64-40 L=25 1
39 « [55-7111410-5P SCREW 11/64=-40 L=14 0.11/%3]|55-4111415-5P -
«  |SS=4111415-5P SCREW 11/764-47 L=14 A.11/83|FA%25™ 11764~40 L=14 1
31 RE-0600000-k2 SNAP RING 4 EN"Stin 6 1
32 33120-481-000 NZEDLE THREAD TENSION RELEASE LATCH A1 1
33 $5-6110420-T1° SCREW 11/44=40 L=4,8 325 11/64=40 L=4.3 1
34 83102-451-040 NSEDLE THREAD TENSION ASM. 91 +F2-y 93 1
35 33126-N12-009 TINSION DISC 1+¥3-393 (2)
36 831G4-4€1-000 LOOPER THREAD TZNSION POST {F¥F3-0%%- &F)
37 32306-019-000 TENSION THRZAD GUIOE 1M$3-3 PUTI43 )
38 23102-481-090 NZIEDLE THREAD TENSION GUIDE PLATE 91 3-Y PT113 o
39 233101-4£1-000 TENSION CONTROLLER INSTALLING PLATE 1hbF23=5 PYYyIn T 1
40 33137-704-000 TENSION DISC 2RSSSER TUSE $3-3%95 291 (&}
41 33129-012-409 TENSION SPRINS 1hF3-31\%2 A [&D)
42 B83119-771-n00 TENSION NUT 1+¥3-519¢ N
43 33120-125-03% TEINSION DISC STOPPER 1PF2=-395 NIFIP4 1)
44 23122-4£1-C00 FRAME THREAD GUIDE 1+Po11 1
45 * $5=-7110515-5? SCRZW 11/64=40 L=5 D.11/83|55-4113515-5SP -
- $5-4110515=-5P SCREW 11/54=-42 L=S A.11783] A% 29" 11/464-40 L=5 1
46 32201-481-C07-4 {LOOPER THREAD GUIDE Y91FPIT1 1
47 $5-1110710-5P SCREW 11/54-40 L=7 93235~ 11/64=40 L=7 7
48 32202-431-0090 LI0PER THREAD GUIDOE TUBE Y94+ Fr=ny 1
49 32210-481-042 LNO®ER THREAD GUIDE ASM, nLIMPoEe 93 1
50 32203-421-000 LIOPER THREAD GUIDE(3) Y34+P231 8 QD)
51 $5-608032C-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 £33y 1/3-44 L=2.5 1)
52 32218-481-002 CAST-OFF WIRE nL1h N1e- 1)
53 §$5-608041C-5P SCREW 1/3-44 L=4 E=25% 1/3-44 L=4 [£3)
54 wP=0271026~-50 WASHER 3.7Xx7x1 E39%A"2 3.7X7X1 )
S5 52217-481-000 THRSAD GUIDEZ STOPPER SPRING nL 1FPITL F4IN2 (&}
56 $5-6080320~-SP SCREW 1/9%-44 L= 2.5 L3239 1/8-44 L=2.5 )
57 32216-421-009 THREAD GUIDST SPRING NG 1EP274 nN*2 )
S8 2214-431-000 THRZAD GUIDS STUD nL1rI%2 (1)
59 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11764=4) 0Yh2T9F 11/64-40 (D)
60 32213-481-009 CAST-0FF PLATE NLI+Y A S}
61 32212-481-0090 LI0PER THREAD GUIDE,RIGHT ne 1HPuTe It 1)
62 32211-421-000 LN395R THREAD GUIDE,LEFT nL 1rPut4 E5%Y 1
63 82215-481-00" COLLAR nL 1FPy14 n3- )
64 $5-6081210~5° STREW 1/8-44 L=12 E529"% 1/8-44 L=12 (1
65 $§-7110510-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IWES525% 11/64=40 L= 5 2
66 32220-481-0A0 LOOPER THREAD TAKE=-yo 599F nL 23 1
67 32225-481-007 SCREW Y34h NLMARY™ 1

From the library of; Superior éaev-ving Machine & Supply LLC




10. O IL LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS
] aRE

Ref. {Note Part No. Description E. C W % )
No. |ikid W & EEHER lke
83526=-552-0A0 OIL RETURN TU3E ASM, noy1o Iz 23 1
83529-226-000 OQIL FELT PRESSER nsY1- 2zxlbb2Yx 1
03536-555-600 JOIL RETURN TUSE PRESSER PLATE nNoY1=-n°17° 2%z 1
$$S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 <11/”3155=-4110715-5P -
§S-4110715-5°P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 JN1/783 1 FAM 23 11/7646=-40 L=7 1
33534-155-009 PLUNGER 7°559%p- 1
31214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING 2°339%p=- 29IN"2 1
SQ-1110401-M2 CONNECTING SCREW M.07/83|F1=2"LoyW2as* 2
B3530-555~002 OIL SIGHT WINDOW PS5 1
R0-1952401-00 RUB3ER RING LA 1
83551-481-009 OIL PUMP SHAFT H°57°3%2 1
CS-0790616-TH THARUST COLLAR ASM., D0=7.,94 wW=6 ASARIY D=7.94 W=6 2= 1
$S-8090410-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 FARY 9/64~-40 L=3.5 2)
€5-0791010~-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=7.94 W=1( A3AMYY 0=7.94 wW=10 2: 1
§$5-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64=-40 L= 4.5 FAZI® 11/64-640 L=64.5 (2)
R3550-481-000 BUSHING W°7° 31 AN 1
23501-481-000 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP $1-1 £°7°349 1
83504-155-000 FILTER SCREEN a9P= 1
83503-122-00" OIL PUMP FRAME $¥1-1 #°37°702 A 1
$5-6081210-5P SCREW 1/8=44 L=12 E325* 1/8-44 L=12 3
33545-122-000 OIL GUARD $1-1 #°357° PI*33%y 1
23502-122-007 OIL PUMP COVER $¥1-1 ®°2° 23 1
83507-431-0C0 IMPZILLER n1I7Iu*9 1
$5-7113110-5> SCREW 11/64=40 L=31 AW 11/6464~-40 L=30 3
WP=-0450000-S0D WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 E5%"n*2 4.5X8%x0.5 2
83552-481~-700 OIL PUMP INSTALLING COLLAR $°27°54 n5- 3
33511-122-000 OIL TUSE CLAMPING SLEFVE nNef€7° 3517931 1
33512-122-C200 OIL TUBS CLAMPING SCREW NeqLI° aFfaxy™ 1
33513-484-000 MAIN SHAFT 0OIL °IPE 9NI"2 ¥1-2N°12° 1
83527-415-002 RU33ER JOINT M.07/83|%#1=-1 N°17° YU%*F 2
23538-112-0C0 CIRD 4YOLDER 19IHhIom 1
$$-7110910-5°P SCREW D.11/83]55-4110815-5°P -
§5-4110815-5°P SCREW 11/64-40 L=° A.11/783[ A2y 11/64-40 L=8 1
23553-421-C20 GEAR QIL PIPE NI* LT #1-2 N°1D° 1
32657=-771=-00N GUIDE F=2%WL P11 1
$§-7110710-5P SCRZW 11/64~40 L=7 D.11/8B3|55-4110715~-SP -
$S=-4110715-5P SCREW 11/564-4) L=7 A.11/83) 1A%233" 11/64=-40 L=7 2
23554-481-000 HOLDER NI2* W *¥1-1 N°912° %91 1
2521-481-00C JE5%7 ¥#1-12 N®q7° 1

From the library of: Superl8rSewing Machine & Supply LLC




11. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

B, B LS BR,

i i it il i s e 8 i

Ref N ote L. E. C ‘Amt.
No.rt:de A Description TEEA ) & Req.
1 88217=481=A00 OIL RESERVOIR ASHM, Poe33* 292 1
2 B8217=481=AC0 OIL RESERVOIR ASM, ?72%%5+*7y 22 1)
3 88217=481-000 OIL RESERVOIR P7%53%4 (N
4 88235~481=000 GASKET A Po*23%3 NoURD (A) 2)
5 B =481-0( | GASKEY € P2%33%2 Nev'ey (C) (1)
6 08227=555=Eqg FELT CUSHION F=7*99I2%¢ (&)
7 §5=77049040=SpP SCREW 5/16=24 L=10 I/EIAL* 5/196=24 L=q0 (2)
8 RO=0681901=00 RUBBER RING 0Yy9* )
9 83420=555=0A0 KNEE PRESS ROD ASM, tI°7%325%2 22 (1)
(:) 10 83420=555=000 KNEE PRESS ROD C9°77334°%2 (1),
11 B3427=122=000 KNEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING BRACKEY CI*PT 33y°2 puny0%° (1)
12 $§=-7182010=SN SCREW 9/32~20 L=20 0UN2%* Lk 9/32=20 Ls=20 2)
13 B3426=552=000 THRUST RING CI*PF 32y°2 232M2% (S 3]
14 B3429=555-000 SPRING EI*PY* NIFOOP* N2 (G B
15 83425=555=000 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL EI*P3* n1300%e 1)
16 $8=-9151610=-8SR SCREW 15/64=28 L=16 oUn2a*Nr 15/64=28 1)
17 §3~-8153010~SR SCREW 15/84~28 L=30 MPA2V® 15/64=28 L=30 1)
18 NS~6150430-SR NUT 15/64=28 0YN21Y+ 15/64=28 )
19 $§-8152080~=SR SCREW 15/64=28 L=19,5 FARY® 15/64=28 L=12,5 (1)
20 83421=555=000 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD tI* Py tume - 1
21 88228=125=000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET g2 1
22 83419=552=0A0~A | KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD ASM, CI*PF 33u%2 22 1
23 | B3430=552=0A0 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM, CI*P342 2= (1)
24 B83431=552~000~A | KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER (A3 4 2 BETIRES SR
25 $$=961120=CP SCREW 1/4=40 L=10,5 QUNIK*LhF 1/4=40 L=10,5 (1)
26 834619=122=000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD CI* P} 3752 1)

From the library of: Superior_Szngng Machine & Supply LLC




12. THREAD STAND UNIT COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

e e e e e e e e e e e — e ——— e~ ——— — — ]

i
]
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
'
|

-

Lo o i s iy s G A T S, [ e (ot

RILFMAOR (XX AR)

Ref.[Note Part No. 5 - E C. , " Amt.
. o escription i 3 eq.
No.| it o & Tl B
1 83301=481=0A0 THREAD STAND ASH, 1r357Y=3F 93 1
? 83301=481=0B0 SPNOL REST ROD AS"M, A,06/79|1F3F&*HT 22 (1)
3 B3317=-704-000 NUT €15 TFITF = FATVUP %)
4 WP=1702600~S0 WASHER 17X30X2,6 E59%h*2 17%X30x2,6 3)
5 03306-=555-800 THREAD GUIDE STOPPER PLATF 1357407231 PRSP 1)
6 83307-704=000 THREAD GUIDE A 137 1FPOT1 A (2)
? B3311=704=000 SPOOL REST ROD RURBER CAP TrIFH*= [I*I*L 1)
8 B83374=704=-000~-A | THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDFR 1rPITIIFY KN3* = (1)
9 SM-6052700=-SC SCREW MS L=27 E32y* "5xn,8 L=27 1)
10 NM=6050000~-SC NUT MS 6N21YH (1)
11 83309=481-000 THREAD GUIDE, LOWER 135107024 1)
12 B3305=704=-000-A ISPNOL REST ROD JOIMNT TrEFFE = Y¥YF 1)
13 SM=6041410~-SC SCREW M4X0,7 L=14 E329* 14X0,7 L=14 (2)
14 NM=-6040000~SN NUT M4 6N23IYF M 6X0,7 (2)
1% 83312=012=000 SPOOL VIBRATION STOPPFR 1h3% 204 2)
16 83305=012-000 SPOOL PIN 1r3%F 99t = (2)
17 WP=N560860~-SE WASHER 5,6X12X0.R L5390t 2 5,6X12X0,.8 (2)
18 WS=0521010-KN SPRING WASHER §5,2XR,2X1 Ntavenra 5,2x0,2x1 (2)
19 NS=6123381=-SE NUT 3/16-28 6Nn23Y+ 3/716=28 (2)
20 83311=012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1424 959 (2)
21 B83303=704=000 SPOOL REST 1F3F 9543 (2)
22 SM="050813=SE SCREW M5X0,8 L=8 6N2K* L+ M5XJ.8 L= C (2)
23 WS=N521010«KH SPRING WASHER 5,2X8,?X1 N2%env2z 5,2x3%,2x1 (2)
24 WP=0520656=SA WASHER 5,2%X9,5%X0,6 E39%n*2  5,2X9,5X0.6 (2)
25 D3302=555=800 BRACKET 1F3F 531 1)
24 SM=90610R0=-SE SCREW M6 L=10 6n2A* 1k M6 L=10 (1)
27 WS=1643202-KR SPRING WASHER 16,4X26,6X3%,? N 29*H* 2 16,4X76,6X7,2 (&)
28 83301=-704=000~-A |SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1hrIFH* = U3 (1)
29 MA0=11532000 STAPLF I=FY RFYICH )

- 21
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




13. SILICON OIL LUBRICANT UNIT & BELT COVER COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

IXALER <A —BE (FRLEXBR)

-

Pripmet e tS Y
’-lml‘l-.-"'

MeSTER==szooce,

I
1
i
1
1
L}
'
1
1
]
1
'
1
'
'
1
)
'
1
1
|
'
!
1
|

8 t

) |

!

Iy :

e e S S

1

1

t

1

|

E
L e e o e e e e e
Ref |Note Part No. — E. C. . ARmt.
No.| i 4 8 escription < o eq.
C & TEEA e
1 B1161-481-0R0 SILICONE NIL LUBRICANT ASM, IALDY=R 722 1
? 81161~481-000~A [SILICON OIL CASE IALDY=2 (&}
3 81107=552=000 RUBBER PLUG PT ¥v77° 1)
4 B1166=481-000 SILICON OIL FELT IZALY H*¥1=7IWb (2)
[3 81162-481-000 SILICON OIL FELT IALIIILE (5)
6 B1167=481-000 SILICON THREAD GUIDE IALITPPITS (G P
7 B81168-481-000 SCREW IALITPPITS RARD 1)
8 Sp-0640231-Sp HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 2,3 3%52y% b= 6,35 H= 2,3 (1)
9 W2-2641510=~KP WAVED WASHER 6,4X11X0,3 TIN*39eN*2 6,4X11,0%X0,3 (&P
10 88230~484=0A0 BELT COVER ASM, AtRhANt - 22 1
11 88230~555=-000 BELT COVER A At RN =31 1
12 88231~038-000 BELT COVER SIDE PLATE AChEANt - D7 1)
13 §$5=-7110510=-5P SCREW 11/64<~40 L=5 IVEF3Y* 11/64=40 L= 5 (3)
14 B88233~555-000 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD AVYILE DVt = D%1- (§)
15 $5=7110910=~SP SCREW 11/64=40 L= 3,5 INE32ve 11/64-40 L= 8,5 1)
16 $§=7150940~-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 WE33Y* 15/64=-28 L= 9 2)
17 WP=0621016~SD WASHER 6.,2X13X1 E39*n*2 6,2x13X1 (2)
18 B88232-484-000 BELT COVER AR RN - 1
19 88235-038-000 BOTTOM PLATE AYRMOT 43 1)
20 $5=7110510-5P SCREW 17764<40 L=5 WES25% 11764=40 L= 5 (& D)
21 WP=0501016=SD WASHER §X10,5X1 E59*n*2  5,0X10,5X%1 (1)
22 SK=3482500=SC WOOD SCREW D=4,8 L=2s ILEIIVT D=4 ,8 L=25 2)
23 WP-0501016=SC WASHER 5X10,s5X1 t39*n*2 5,0X10,5X%1 2)

From the library of: Superior g‘(’ewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. S060 GATHERING ATTACHMENT S060 E 54 PHyF A}
5061 INTERMITTENT GATHERING ATTACHMENT S061 BIR E Y479 v F £ o b

. 2
[

33 34

e 1
| epm@" o).
T

From the library of: Superior gsewing Machine & Supply LLC



Amt.

202 ..... For S061 exclusive parts

SO6 1B A A&

Ret [Note I'art No. E. C.

Nofoone| & & Description LH 1 & P
1] 00 1| MAS=060010A0 PRESSER FOOT ASM, 29I 2= (ES*YY) 1
2 $S~5060310=-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2,8 P53A22Y* 3/32=56 L=2,8 1)
3| 00 2| MAS=-061000A0 INTERMITTENT GATHERING UNTT nyy) LR*UYes 0= 1
4 MAS=060000A0 GATHERING UNIT E3*YyY=3 93 (1
) MAS=060010R0 PRESSER FDOT ASM, (FINGER GIIARD) 191 23 (EF*YM) )
6 MAS=~06018000 STITCH GUIDE (GATHERING) Y*3=-%* (L5*YY) 1)
7 A1132-001=000 PRESSER FNOT SCREW 191 hA2D* (1)
8 MAS=06002000 "AAIN FEED DOG (GATHERING) 52F70N* (E3° 9N EP)
9 MAS=06003000 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG (GATHERING) 7929Un* (£2*Y7) )

10 MAS=06017000 FRONT PRESSER FOOT WIRE VIZYIDNq P 1)

11 WP=0330500=0E WASHER 3,3X6X0,5 E39*n*2 3.3X6.,0%X0,5 (2)

12 §S=6080710=SP SCREW 1/8B=44 L= 6,5 c32y 1/8=44 L= 6,5 (2)

13 MAS=06005000 FRONT PRESSER FOOT ARM ITANINF® 1)
14 MAS=06004000 FRONT PRESSER FOOT IIAYI 1)
1% $5=70%0710-SP SCREW 9/64=40 L= 6,8 FE32Y*  9/64=40 L= 6,8 2)
16 $S=8150710=SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 P2y 15/64=-28 =7 1)
17 MAS=060160A0 TAPE GUIDF ASM, F=7°P014 9% N
18 B1560=431=-800 TAPE GUIDE F=7°Puq )
10 $5=-7090710=SP SCREW 9/64=~40 L= 6,8 INEFRYY  9/64=40 L= 6,8 (1)
30 §5=3120540-5P SCREW 371628 (55,4 EIE PN 3716-28 L= 5,4 (¥3)
21 MAS=06006000 FRONT PRESSER FOOT BASE JIXYI3v 4 1)
22 $S=7110710=SP SCREW 11/64~40 L=7 IVES2H* 1176440 L= 7 1)
23 $S=«7111120.5P SCREW 11/64-40 iL=10.5 L322y 11/646-40 L=10,5 )
24 WP=0480856=5P WASHER 4 ,8X8,4X0,3 E3%*n*2  4,8X8,4X0,8 )
25 MAS=06008000 FRONT PRESSER FOOT SHAFT II4919%2 (1)
26 MAS~06007000 FRONT PRESSER FOOT SHAFT RUSHING IIAVIS T AT% 1
27 MAS=06009000 FRONT PRESSER FOOT SPRING RIFNIN® 2 )

28 €$S~-072081C~SM THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=7,24 W=8 RI3A+9Y 0= 7,24 M= 8 9= 1)
29 $S=7110710.SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 AWEI2HY 1176440 L= 7 (2)

30 MAS=060150A0 NEEDLE THREAD RELEASE LATCH ASM, LLITS T H €D
31 $S-7111110-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10,5 IVE52H% 11/64=-40 L=10,5 (1)

32 MAS=-060714000 LIFTING LINK JIXIIPT 99 1)
33 83416=552~000 | CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW EV* Py 3280 - 3¢ 2D (2)
34 RE-0500000=K0 SNAP RING EN*3 4D 5 2)
35 MAS=060120A0 FRONT PRESSER FOOT SHAFT ARM ASH, IA9II%2 92 Th

36 $5-3110750-SP SCREW 11/64~40 L= 6,5 PARYUY 11/64-40 L=6,5 2)

37 MAS=06013000 LIFTING LEVER RIXVIPY* LA*= (1)
38 S0-0771051=5P HINGE SCREW D= 7,94 H=10.5% ¥ 535*% D= .94 H=10,5 D)

39 MAS-=06011000 LIFTING LEVER BASF JIZXVIPY* 3+ 4 1)

40 §$=71109210=SP SCREW 11/64=~40 L= 8,5 IE32I* 11/64=40 L= 8,5 (2)

41 WP=0480856=SP WASHER 4 ,8x8,4%X0,8 c39*n*2  4,8%X8,4%0,8 (2)
42 NS=-6160520=SP NUT  1/4=24 6N21TYL  1/4-24 1)
43 | 002 ]| MAS=061010A0 INTERMITTENT GATHERING PEPAL UNIT ny¥Y EA*YyY-F 03 1)
44 | 002 MAS=-061T03000 PEDAL SHAFT SUPPORT PLATE A°Bl Y*29543 (2)
45 | €02 MAS=06108000 PEDAL SHAFT,LEFT A°BRL®2 (E2*Y) (&

4 | ©02| MAS=06110000 PEDAL SHAFT SPRING ACTRIP I 2 (1
47 | 02| wP~0501016~SC WASHER 5X10,5X1 £39*n*2 S,0X10,5%1 4)

48 | 02| SK=3482500~SC WO0D SCREW D=64,8 L=2S JhE225* D=4,8 L=25 (&)
49 | 002 | MAS=06109000 PEDAL SHAFT JOINT AOBNY* D VErTF (1)
50 | ©02] SS=2150860-SP SCREW 15764=2R L=R 6N2%% bk 15/64-28 L=0 %)
51 ]|002]| 83413-227=-000 SPRING SUSPENSION EUePY® UU29F* N*2an¥L*2 (2)
52 | 002 ] MAS=06101000 SPRING Thten*2 1)
53| 002 MAS=06102000 INTERMITTENT ARM 1053=3YF0F DF¢ 1)
54 1002] SS=7110710=SP SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 INEIF2L* 11/64=40 L= 7 1)
55 | 002] MAS=061040A0 CONNECTING ARM ASH, A8 LITYITH 922 (1)
56 | 002 S0=-0920327=-5p HINGE SCREW D= 9,2% H= 3,7 % 5233* 0= 7,20 H= 3,2 1)
57| 002 NS=6160520=-SP NUT  1/74=24 6N21Yt+  1/4=24 1)
58| 002) SD=0640323-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 3,? 3*523* 0= 6,35 H= 3,2 2)
59| 202| NS=6620340=-SP NUT 3/16-32 6n219Yr  3/16=37 (2)
60| ©02| MAS=06106000 PEDAL SHAFT LINK A°ZLy*D Yy? 1)
61| 002| MAS=06107000 PEDAL SHAFT,RIGHT ACBIY*T (Z%*) (1)
62| 02| RE=0900000~K0 SNAP RING 9,0 EN*8 riD 9 (2)
63| 202{88151-771-0A0 PEDAL ASM, Z#P23= A°AYY 93 1)
64 | 002/ 88151=771=000 PEDAL Z#P23- A°5%Y %))
65| 002|88152-771=000 PEDAL MAT ACHRRIVR 1)
66 | ©02|88153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD ST APy o
67 | 02| 0D8113~555-800 PEDAL BUSHING 2343 2*Yv2 (2)
68 | 002 | DBT14~555-R0E PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET JE135% 0 9743 (¥3)
69 | 002| SM-"082023=SE SCREW MB L=20 6N2&*ILr M8 L=20 (2)
70 | ©02| wP=0871602=SE WASHER 8,7X1RX1,6 E39%n*2 8,7X18,0X1,6 (%)
71| 202|ws-n861410-KkR SPRING WASHER 8,6X15X1,4 N*29*Nn*2 8,6X15,0X1,4 )
72 | ©02| NM=6080721~SE NUT MB 6n21Yr+ M8 2)
73 | 02| B88125-280~00E PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7243 $39tY13 1)
74 | 02| SM=9061203=SE SCREW M6 L=12 6NI2FR*ILF M6 L=12 2)
75 | 02| wS=0621210-KR SPRING WASHER 6,2X11,4X1,2 N*299N*2 6,2X11,4X1,2 )
76| 002| WP=0671016=SE WASHER 6,7X13X1 t39*n*2 6,7%X13,0X1,0 (2)
77| 002|{881%1=019=000 CHAIN 29y 1)
7R | 002|B88133=019=000 S SHAPED HOOK SN*3 n1o* (2)

Note (;£ig) -01..... Special order part %50 3 &R

— 24
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




15. EXCHANGING PARTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

ZMBA (RHELBR)

(1) THROAT PLATE FOR LIGHT WEIGHT MATERIALS

=

WA HIR

(2) FEED DOG (REVERSE TEETH) FOR STRETCHING

R Bt (BiE)

(3) PRESSER FOOT FOR ATTACHING GATHER

(4) ACCESSORIES

RS

—H e ATy R Jmngu
\ﬂ
Ref [Note Part No. Deserioti E. C th.
No J.,i .0 7 & escription ] an % &eﬁ.
m
1] 181113-484=R0N0  |THROAT PLATE | | NU43 (P2E/1=) 1
(2)
1] |B1653=4384=C00 |DIFFERENTIAL FFED DOG | |22 22un+ 1
3
1 B1574~-4R4=DA0 PRESSFR FNOT ASM, 191 E3*Ur2eI 9% 1
? $5=5060310=-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=2,0 F5R25* 3/37-56 L=2,° (& P]
3 B1574=434=DRO PRESSER FOOT ASM,(FINGER GUARD) 174 £3*9514I 92 1
4 $$=5060310~SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2,3 b5A2y* 3/37-56 L=2,8 1
4)
1 |89135<123-080 ISILICON OIL LUBRICANT ASM, (30CC) | | T2L03-% (30C0) 1

— 25

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

® 351

Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref
& X No. &% " No. 2% ) § No. & R No
£1432-027-000 6 52 81654~-484-000 12 30 B2117-481-0A0 14 12

81501-127-000 ] 7 81656-484-000 10 4 B82119-481-0A0 14 33

A1132-001-000 24 7 81502-541-000 6 8 B1657-484-000 12 32 B82120-481-0A0 14 31
81505-227-000-A 6 14 31658-484~0A0 12 28 B2122-481-000 14 36

81507-481-0A0 6 11 B1659-484-000 12 34 82123-481-000 14 37

BP-4000000-00 16 18 31509-227-000 6 15 B1660-484-000 8 59 B2124-481-000 14 27
8T-0500300~-E0 16 18 81510-227-000 6 13 81661~-4381-000 8 60 32125-481-0A0 14 39
81103-484-800 25 1 81511-555-000 6 16 B1661-484-000 12 33 82126=-481-0A0 14 42
B1103-484-F00 2 52 B81515-552-000 6 17 B1662~484~-000 12 27 82201-481-000-A 18 46
B1104-380-AA0 2 58 31516-552-000 6 20 B1663-484-0A0 12 20 32202-481-000 18 48
81104~380-A00 2 59 81517-552-0300 6 21 81664-484-000 12 18 82203-481-00C 18 S0
81105-380-000 2 54 31518-481-08C 6 25 B1665-484-0A0 12 14 82210-481-0A0 13 49
31106-380-000 2 56 81520-552~000 6 27 B1666~484~-000 12 8 82211-481-000 13 62
31106~481-0A0-A 2 64 31522-552-000 13 19 81667-484-000 12 7 82212-481-000 18 61
81106-481-000-A 2 65 B1523-226-000 6 23 81662-484-000 12 13 82213-481-000 18 60
81107-380-~000 2 62 315264=-481-CAQ 6 61 81669-484~-000 12 9 82214-481-000 18 58
81107-481-000 2 70 B1524-481-CCO 6 1 B1670~-484-000 12 2 82215-481-000 18 63
81108-481-000 2 66 81524=-484-DA0 25 1 81671-484-0A0 12 23 B82216-481-000 18 57
81109-481-000 2 68 81524~-484-080 25 3 31672~484-000 12 17 82217-481-000 183 55
81110-481-000~A 2 44 81528-481-000 6 5 31673-484-000 3 61 82218-481-020 18 52
81111-380-000 2 4% 31532-481~-Cc00 5 2 81701-481-000 19 23 82220-481-0A0 18 66
81111-481-000 2 45 31532-481-C0OC 6 62 B1701-484-0A0 10 40 32225-481-000 18 67
81112-380-000 2 50 21533-481-C00 6 4 81702-155-000 10 34 32226-481-000 .6 60
B1112-481-000-A 2 46 81533-481-C00 6 64 31703-155-0A0 10 36 32301-481-0A0 16 34
81115-380-000 2 60 81534-481-C00 6 10 31708-481-000 10 43 B2302-481-000 16 36
81118-481-000 2 16 81536-481-C00 6 3 31710-481-000 10 29 32303-481-0A0 16 4?2
81119-481-000 2 17 31536-481-C00 6 63 31712-481-008 10 44 82304=481~0A0 16 44
81121-552-0A0 2 1 31560-431-800 24 18 21713-481-0A0 10 22 32305-481-0A0 16 49
31122-552-000 2 2 B81601-484-000 10 1 31715-431-00C 10 12 82306-019-000 18 37
81130-481~0A0 2 S 31602-484-000 10 14 31715-481-000 14 25 82306-481-000 16 46
81131-481-000 2 6 B1603-484-0AC 190 5 81301-481-00C-A 6 49 32307-481-000 16 47
B1132-481-00C 2 I4 81604-155-200 19 21 81872-481-000 6 57 B2308-431-0A0 16 58
B1134~481-000 2 22 81604-155-000 10 29-1|81803-481-000 6 55 B2309-481-0A0 16 52
81135-481-000 2 23 31604~484-000 10 2-1|81803-431-000 1% 26 B82310-481-000 16 55
81137-481-000 2 25 21606-484-000 3 46 81804-481-000 5 S0 B2311-481-000-A 16 51
81147-555-000 2 27 81607-352-000 6 50 21813-481-000 6 59 32312-019-000 18 4
B1148-555-000 2 28 31607-484=-000-A 3 45-1181827-232-C00 14 22 82312-481-000 16 60
21161-481-080 22 1 81608~484~0A0 8 43 81901-481-CA0-A 4 15 82314-019-000 18 2
B1161-481-000-A 22 2 81610-430-0A0 10 7 21901-481-00C-A 4 16 22657-771-000 19 33
B1162-481-000 22 5 31610-430-0AC 16 15 81902-481-CA0-8 4 13 33101~-481-000 18 10
B1166-481-000 22 4 31610-430-0A0 16 490 81903-481-00C 2 3 B83101-481-200 18 39
31167-481-000 22 6 31610-430-000 10 13 51903-552-000 4 37 33102-481-0A0 13 34
E1168-481-000 22 7 31610-430-000 19 13-1|81904-481-00G0 2 29 33102-481~000 13 338
81187-552-000 22 3 31610-430-000 10 24 21905~380-000 2 34 83103-481~03A0 18 1
81201-481-000 4 25 31610-484~0A0 3 12 81905-541-800 4 36 33103-481-000 18 9
31202-481-00C 4 38 81612-161-0C0 3 15 B1908-481-000~A 4 17 33104-481-000 13 6
31203-481-800 4 40-2131613-4864-FOC 10 20 81999-481-000 [A 19 33104-481-0C0 13 36
31203-481-000-A 4 40-1|31614~-484~-000 3 39 81909-481-000-4A 4 19-1|83106-380-000 13 B8
81206-481-0A0 4 29 31614-484-000-4 3 39-1|B81910-481-000 4 18 33106-481-000 18 3
31206-481-080 4 30 31615-484-000 8 38 B1912-481-000 2 36 33107-704-000 1° 40
81208-552-000-A [ 47 31617-484-200 3 32 81913-431-000 2 37 23115-481-000 13 26
81213-552-0A0-A 4 26-1131618-484-200 3 28 81914-481-000 2 39 83116-431-000 13 27
81214-0338-000 19 ] 81619-555-000 3 31 81915-481-000 2 42 83117-481-000 13 28
8B1217-555-000 4 s 31620-481-000 ] 5 81916-481-000 2 40 83119-771-000 18 42
31226~552-00G6 4 23 31621-555-00C 3 17 32001-481-000-A 16 23 83120-125-0C0 18 43
81233-012-000C 4 52 31621-555-000-4A 3 17-1(32022-481-00C 16 24 33120-481-000 13 32
31301-481-000 6 45 31622-555-000 3 6 32004-481-04A0 16 30 83121-481-000 1% 12
B81332-552-300 6 46 31623-555-0G0-A 3 1 82005-4£1-0A8 16 32 83122-431-000 18 44
81303-481-000 6 47 31624-555~-000 3 56 82006-4E1-0A0 16 20 83126-012-000 13 35
81303-552-800 6 47 81625-555-000 3 3 82007-481-000 16 22 83126-352-0C0 13 5
B1305-012-CA0 6 40 81626-555-000 8 9 82028-481-000 15 14 33129-012-A00 18 41
81306-155-0AC 6 41 31627-555-0A0 S 18 82010-4831-0A0 16 11 £3135-481-080 18 14
B1306-155-0A0 6 44 3162£-555-000 2 24 82012-431-000 16 9 83135-481-00C 18 15
B81306-155-08eC [} 39 31629~484-0A0 8 52 32013-481-000-a4 16 1 33143-123-000 2 23
81308-481-0A0 6 43 81629-484-J0A0-A 3 52-1({82014-481-0A0 16 15 33301-481-0A0 21 1
81308-481-080 6 4?2 31630-484-000 3 5C 32015-481~0A0 16 4 33301-481-080 21 2
81308~-481-0CO 6 37 31631-484-C0C 3 34 32025-481-000 16 L} 83301-704-000~-4 21 23
81401-481-£00 4 4 21632-470-000 38 26 22030-481-00C 16 3 33303-704-0C0 21 21
B1401~-481-000 4 3 81632-555-000 3 26 52032~481-000 16 8 33304-704-000-A 21 8
31402~-552-000-A 4 21 31633-434-000 3 49 32101-481-080 164 1 33305-012-000 21 16
31403-155-00C 4 8 81634-555-000-8 8 2 32103-481-008 14 4 33305-704-000 21 12
B1403-352-0A0 14 6 31636-531-800 3 16 32105-481-000 14 S 83307-704-000 21 6
81405-012-C00 4 23 31646-484-030 8 25 82106-481~0A0 14 9 33309-481-900 21 11
B1408-481-000 4 35 31647-704-000~2 12 1 82103-4381~-020 14 18 33311-012-000 21 20
B1411-481-0A0 4 10 31649-161-900 8 23 82109-451-000-A 14 14 33311-704-000 21 7
B81414-232-000 4 12 81651-484-0A0 12 35 82110-481-C00-A 14 13 33312-012-000 21 15
B1414-232-000 14 21 81652-484-000 10 10 82111-481-000-A 14 16 83317-704~000 21 3
81418-552-A0C 4 7 81653-484-C00 25 1 B2112-481-0A0 14 19 83412-415-000 6 29
81419-155-000 4 6 31653~484-F00 10 18 32115-481-0AC 14 29 B83413-227-000 24 51

— 26 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

#* 51

Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No Page Ret
A ) | No. HE ) No. ¥ ). | No. Y H No
B3414-415-000-A 5  32-1]CS-147121A=SH 10 32 |NS-6620340-SP 26 59 $5-6060210-SP 2 67
83415-481 -000 6 35 CS-147121E-SH 4 42 |NS=6680410-sP 10 38 $5-6060210-SP 2 69
B3416-415-000-A 6  33-1 $5-5060220~SP 2 51
83416-552-000 & 30 $$-6060340-5SP 2 63
B83416-552-000 24 33 01204=-555-8A0 4 44 PS=0200102-KH 13 7 $$-6060340-SP 2 71
83419-122-000 20 26 p1204-555-800 4 45 $5-6080320-SP 2 3
B3419-552-0A0-A 20 22 D1204=-555-DA0 4 441 $$-6030320~-SP 2 47
83420~555-0A0 20 9 01204-555-000 4 45-1|RE-0500000-K0 6 3 55-6080320-5P 12 6
83420-555-000 20 10 p1230-555-800 4 43 |RE-0500000-k0 26 34 $5-6980320-SF 13 51
83421-555-000 20 20 01231-555-800 4 49 |[RE-0600000~-x0 6 24 $S-6080320-SP 18 56
83425-555-000 20 15 p1232-555-800 4 s9 |RE-0600000-KC 13 $S-6080410~5SP 2 57
B3426-552-000 20 13 03110-481-€00 18 22 |RE-0900000-k0 26 62 $5-6080410-SP 18 53
83427-122-000 29 M 03111-481-CAD 2 13 |R0=-0291801-0C 4 26-2 |ss-6080710-SP 24 12
83429-555-000 20 14 03130-451-CAO 18 20 |[RO-0371801-00 6 26 $$-6081210-5P 183 64
83430-552-0A0 20 23 03133-481-¢0C 18 24 |P0-0371801-00 13 18 $5-6081210-8P 19 19
83431-552-000-A 20 24 D3134-431-€00 18 23 |[R0-0442401-00 4 34 $5-6090630-SP 2 14
83431-581-000 6 22 D3136-481-CAD 18 14 |RO-0611801-00 3 22 $5-6090670-TP 4 11
83501-481-000 19 16 03302-555-800 21 25 |[R0-0611801-00 12 19 $5-6090670-TP 4 20
83502-122-000 19 21 03306-555-B00 21 s |rRO-0681901-00 22 8 $§-6091210~TP 4 14
83503-122-000 19 18 03536-555-800 19 3 |R0-0691301-00 g 55 $5~6092120~-SP 16 16
33504-155-000 19 17 pD8113-555-800 24 67 |R0-0691801-00 12 22 $5=6110420-TP 18 13
83507-481-000 19 22 03114-555-B0E 26 68 |R0-0742401-00 3 4 $5-6110420-TP 18 33
B3511-122-000 19 26 p8227-555-£€00 20 5 |Rr0-1952401-00 19 9 $5-6110710-5SP 18 21
83512-122-000 19 27 RO-2943101-0C 4 46 $5=-6120930-5P 8 2-1
83513-484-000 19 28 $5=6121210-SP 3 19
83521-481-000 19 36 MAO-11532000 21 29 $5-6121210-SP 8 53
83526-552-0A0 19 1 MAS-0600004A0 24 4 |sp-0459701-TP 1% 12 $5=-6121220-TP 14 30
83527-415-000 19 29 MAS-060010A0 24 1 |sp-0600322-5D 6  34-1|55-6121220-TP 14 32
83529-226-000 19 2 MAS-06001080 24 S |sp-0630275-SP 6 18 §5-6121220-TP 14 40
83530-555-000 19 8 MAS-06002000 24 & |sp-0630301-5°P 6 19 $5-6121220-TP 16 5
83534-012-000 2 15 MAS-06003000 24 9 |sp-0640231-SP 22 8 §5-6121220-TP 16 52
83534-155-000 19 5 MAS~-06004900 26 14 |sp-0640322-TP 12 26 $5-6121220-TP 16 59
83533-112-000 19 30 MAS-06005000 26 13 |sSp-0640323-7T¢F 26 58 $5-6121610-TP 10 37
83545-122-000 19 20 MAS=-06006200 26 21 |sp-0790311-5P 8 51 $S-6121850-TP 8 44
83550-481-000 19 15 MAS~-06007000 26 26 |SD-07%0641-SP 3  51-1]§5-6121850-TP 10 6
83551-481-000 19 10 MAS-06008300 24 25 |sp-0791051-sp 26 38 $5-6150610-SP 8  48-1
83552-481-000 19 25 MAS-06009000 24 27 {s0p-0920321-s° 26 56 $5-6152212-SP 14 15
83553-481-000 19 32 MAS~06011000 26 39 |sp-1020701-SP 19 39 §5-6152212-5P 16 2
33554=481-000 19 35 4AS-060120A0 24 35 |sk-3482500-SC 22 22 $5=6621220-SP 10 27
84103-352-040 19 26 MAS-06013000 26 37 |sSk-3482500-S¢C 26 438 $5-6660610-TP 16 33
88125-280-00E 26 73 MAS=-06014000 26 12 |sm-6041410-SC 21 13 $5-6661110-SP 8 14
88131-019-000 26 77 MAS-060150A0 26 30 |sm-6052700-s¢C 21 9 $§~-7030510-SP 4 5
88133-019-000 26 78 MAS=060160A0 246 17 |sm-9050813-SE 21 22 §5=-708051C-TP 4 5
88151-771-040 26 63 MAS-06017700 26 10 [SM=9061080-SE 21 26 $5-7090410-SP 2 43
88151-771-000 26 64 MAS-06018000 24 6 |SM=9061203-SE 26 74 $5-7090520-TP 12 12
88152-771-300 24 65 MAS=-061000A0 24 3 |sM-9082023-SE 26 69 $5-7090520-TP 14 41
88153-771-000 26 66 MAS-06101040 26 43 [sQ@-1110401-m2 19 7 $5-7090520~-TP 16 7
B8217-481-ACO 20 2 MAS-06101900 26 52 |sa-1150451-M2 16 19 $S-7090520-TP 16 56
88217-481-AD0 20 1 MAS-06102000 26 53 |ss-1080510-SP 0 1 $5-7090710~-SP 24 15
88217-481-000 20 3 MAS-06103000 26 44 |ss-1080510-sP 14 26 |ss=-7090710-SP 26 19
88228-125-000 20 21 MAS-061040A0 24 55 [Ss-1110710-SP 18 47 $5=-7090910-TP 16 12
88230-484-0A0 22 10 MAS-06106200 24 60 |S$s-2080810-sP 14 3  |ss-7090910-TP 16 54
88230-555-000 22 1 MAS-06107000 26 61 |ss=2090710-SP 10 42 $5-7091110-TP 6 6
38231-038-000 22 12 MAS-06108000 26 45 [ss-2110920-TP 2 53 $S-7091810-5P 4 14-1
88232-484~000 22 13 MAS-06109000 26 49 |ss-2110930-sP 8 13 $$-7110510-SP 2 9
88233-555-000 22 14 MAS-06110000 26 46 |SS-3120540-SP 26 20 |ss-7110510-SP 2 24
38235-038-000 22 19 Mc-3800007-50 4 2 |ss-40806415-sP 2 57 [Ss-7110510-sP 2 30
88235-481-000 20 A MTV-70031100 4 1 |$s5-4080620-TP 12 35 $5-7110510-5P 2 32
88237-481-000 20 ] $5-4110515-SP 2 9 |[ss-7110510-s°P 2 35
89135-123-080 25 1 $5=4110515-SP 2 30 [ss-7110510-sP 2 41
NM-6040000-SN 21 14 [SS-4110515-SP 2 32 $5-7110510-SP 2 55
NM=-6050000-SC 21 10 |[ss-4110515-s? 2 35 $5-7110510-SP 18 45
€a-2000090-00 16 50 NM-6080721-SE 26 72 |ss-4110515-sP 2 41 §5-7110510-5P 18 65
€a-2020000-00 4 24 NM-6160511-SE 21 3 |ss-4110515-5P 2 S5 $S-7110510-5°P 22 13
€@-2020000-00 10 8 NS-6110310-SP 8 49 [55-4110515-SP 18 45 $5=7110510-5P 22 20
€Q-2020000-00 10 15 NS-6110310-SP 18 17 |sS=-4110715-SP 138 11 $§=7110710-5SP 8 10
€@-2020000-00 14 7 NS-6110310-5SP 18 59 |Ss=4110715-SP 18 25 $§-7110710-5P 12 10
€Q@-2020000-00 14 34 NS-6110420-SP 8 29 |SS-4110715-5SP 19 4 §5-7110710-5P 13 11
€Q@-2520000~00 10 25 NS-6110420-SP 12 16 {55-4110715-SP 19 34 $§-7110710-SP 18 25
€@-3030000-00 10 3 NS-6120310-SP 14 23 |[Ss-4110815-sp 2 18 $5-7110710~-SP 19 4
€a-3030000-00 12 37 NS-6120310-SP 14 35 |Ss-4110815-5P 19 3 §5-7110710-5°P 19 34
€a-3030000-0C 16 39 NS-6123881-SE 21 19 [SS=-4111015-5°P 2 3 |ss=-7110710-SP 26 22
€a-3030000-00 16 &1 NS-6150310-SP 8  49-1[55-4111415-5P 13 30 $S-7110710-SP 26 29
€Q=5050000-00 16 13 NS-6150430-SP 8 62 [5S-4112515-5sP 18 29 $5-7110710-SP 26 54
€S-072081C-SM 24 28 NS-6150430-SR 20 18 |[ss-5060310-s°P 24 2 $§-7110910-SP 8
€5-0790618~-TH 19 11 N§-6160520-SP 26 42 |s$-5060310-s°P 25 2 $5-7110910-SP 8 30
€S-0791010-SH 19 13 NS=-6160520-SP 26 57 |S5=5060310-SP 25 4 $5-7110910-5SP 19 31
€S=-111121A-SH 6 53 NS-6620310-SP 6 36 |[ss-5110810-sP 12 3 $S=7110910-SP 22 15
€5=111121A-SH 16 28 NS=-6620310-5P 12 25 |ss-6060210-sP 2 6 $5-7110910-5P 26 40

- 27 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

® 51

Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref
&8 R N &% H  No. a% R No. a% B No
$s-7111 110-7Te 6 12 |ss-9132010-sN 20 12
$5-7111110-7P 12 16 |ss-9661120~cP 20 25
$5-7111 110-TP 1% 1
$s-7111110-7P 1% 20
$$-7111110-TP 16 43 |TA-0800704=~RO 2 N
$s-7111110-7Tp 24 31 |TA-1050504=-R0 2 12
$5~7111120-5P 2 3 | TA-1050504=R0 16 17
$S-7111120-5°P 2 18 |TA-1250406-R0 2 4
$5-7111120-5P 8 27 [TA-1250705-RO 2 10
$s-7111 120-5P 12 15 |TA-1750502-R0 2 72
$5-7111120-5P 12 24 |TA-2101002-Rr0 2 19
$S-7111120-SP 26 23 |TA-2351004=R0 2 20
$$-7111310-TP 16 45 |TA-2351004=RD 2
$S-7111410-5P 13 30
$S-7111410-7P 19 19
$5-7111410-TP 12 21 |wP-0330500-0¢ 26 11
$$-7111410-Tp 12 29 |wp-2371026-5D 16 57
$5-7111810-5P R 35 [wp-0371026-50 13 54
$5-7112420-~SP 12 29 |wP-0450003-5D 19 24
$S-7113110-5sP 19 23 |wP-0430856-SP 2 33
$5-7120910~5P § 28 |WP-0430856-sSP 19 17
§5-7150960-5P 22 16 |WP-0430856=-SP 12 4
$5-7151120-5P 4 41 |wP-0480856-SP 12 1"
§5~7620750-5P g 23 |wpP-0480856-5P 26 24
$5-7681650-TP 4 32 |WP-0480856-SP 26 41
$5-3090410-5P 19 12 |wp-0501016-5C 22 23
$5-2090540-5°P 3 64 [WP-D501016=-5C 26 47
$5-8110410-5P 16 27 |wP-0501016-50 1% 24
§5-3110410-TP 10 23 |wP-0501016=-5D 22 21
$5-3110410-TP 16 8 |wP-2520656-5A 21 2
§5-8110410-TP 16 10 |[WP-0560860-SE 21 17
$$-8110510-5P 2 11 |WP=-0621016-5D 3 42
$$-5110520-TP 19 14 WP-0621016-5D 3 63
$5-8110750-5P 3 33 |wp-0621016-5D 12 5
§$-8110750-5sP 26 36 |wP-0621016-50 22 17
§5-8150310-5° 249 WP-0671016-SE 2 76
§5-8150310-s°P 4 9 |wP-0871602-SE 26 70
§5-8150310-5P 4 22 |yp-1702600-53 21 4
§§-8150719-5P & 21 lws-0521010-kN 21 13
$$-8150710-5P 3 7-1|ws-0521010-KN 21 23
§$-3150710-sP 3 20 |ws-0621210-KR 26 75
§5-8150710-5sP 3 77 |ws-03614103-KR 26 7
§5-8150710-5sP 8 54 |ws-1643202-KR 21 27
$5-315071C-sP 11 3 |Wz-0641510-KP 22 3
$5-815C710-5P 17 35
$5-8150710-5° 12 3N
§$-815C710-5P 1% 17
§5-3150710-5P 1% 20
$$-8150710-5°P 14 32
$§-8150719-5P 16 25
$5-8150710~5° 16 27
$5-3150710-~5P 15 43
$5-3150710~SP 26 16
$5-3150710-TP 14 2
§5-815115C-5P 4 39
$5-215115C-5P 6 48
$5-2151150-5P 5§ 51
$§-2151150-5P £ 56
$5-8151153-5P 6 53
$5-8151150-5P 17 30
$$-8151550-SP 4 5%
$5-8152085-5R 27 10
$5-3153010-SR 20 17
$5-8620610~5P 12 ]
$5-2660610-TP 10 33
$5-8660813-TP 4 43
$5~366081C-TP & 28
$5-866081G-TP 6 5S4
$$-8660810-TP 3 58
$5-36608190-TP 10 41
$5-3660810-TP 16 21
$5-8660810-TP 16 29
$5-8660810-TP 16 21
$5-866G970-TP 3 57
$5-8681950-SP 4 33
$5-9150865~5SP 26 50
$S=9151440-CP 2 26
$5-9151610-5R 29 1%
$5-9151630-CP 3 41

From the library of: Supeﬁo%%éwing Machine & Supply LLC




wBLERCE
T182 RREBFHTHERBES-2-1 T ®NEBFEAREN

TEL 03-3480-1111({£FK) TEL 03-3480-1113(F¥ A VIL1 )

SML KD, KL

To order or for further
information,

JUKI CORPORATION e EOHICt

HEAD OFFICE

8-2-1 KOKURYO-CHO

CHOFU-CITY, TOKYO 182 JAPAN

BUSINESS OFFICE

1-23-3 KABUKI-CHO

SHINJUKU-KU. TOKYO 160, JAPAN #ZON—YURNIBRYURDEHTFEE<ERT IBHBDET,

PHONE 03(3205)1188. 1189. 1190 * The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
FAX 03(3203)8260. (3205)9131 ®#ZD/—YURNZ 13RECSAREDTBRLMTER - EIRILILBOTT,

TELEX J22967. 232-2301 * This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of May, 1992.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC S —
B e e s R e |






